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INTRODUCTION

CHART NO. 1 contains the symbols, abbreviations and terms used on navigation charts published by CHS, and is
based upon the Chart Specifications of the International Hydrographic Organization.

IHO REFERENCE NUMBER. The IHO has published a Sandard List of Symbols, Abbreviations and Terms
(INT 1) which Canada follows. It assigns a letter to each major category of charted features and a number to each
symbol or abbreviation within a category.

LONGITUDES are referred to the Meridian of Greenwich.
BEARINGS on charts refer to the true compass and are measured from 000° clockwise to 359°.

CHART DATUM isthe plane of reference for soundings and is stated in the title of each chart. Supplementary
information may be given in atable, note or graph. Chart datum is the low water plane to which are referenced the
depths of water over features permanently covered by the sea and the elevations of those features which are
periodically covered and uncovered. Some low waters can be expected to fall below chart datum. This only occurs
under certain astronomical conditions, but, where the range of tide is small, meteorological disturbances may cause
even average tides to fall below chart datum.

In tidal waters, the CHS usesthe level of either Lower Low Water, Large Tide or Lowest Normal Tide asits
reference plane for chart datum. In non-tidal waters, alow water level is adopted as datum.

DEPTHS. The units used for soundings (metres, fathoms or feet) are stated in the title of the chart. On metric charts,
the legend METRIC/METRIQUE set in large type and printed in magentais displayed in the border of the chart.
Depths are expressed in the following ways on Canadian charts:

Metres and Decimetres up to 21 metres and in Metres only in depths greater than 21 metres.
Metres and Decimetres up to 30 metres and in Metres only in depths greater than 30 metres.
Fathoms and Feet up to 11 fathoms and in Fathoms only in depths greater than 11 fathoms.
Fathoms and fraction of fathoms on afew older charts.

Feet.

Do T

On certain charts for use by deep-draught vessels and where the depth information is sufficiently precise, soundings
between 21 metres (11 fathoms) and 31 metres (16 fathoms) may be expressed in metres and decimetres (fathoms
and feet). The geographical position of a sounding is the centre of the depth figure.

DRYING HEIGHTS. Underlined figures on drying areas or in brackets against features are elevations above chart
datum. Where the drying elevation figure cannot be placed in its exact position, it is placed close to it and enclosed
in brackets.

ELEVATIONS AND VERTICAL CLEARANCES. On charts of tidal waters, elevations of lights, islands, etc., and
vertical clearances under structures such as bridges and power lines, are normally given above Higher High Water,
Large Tide. On charts of non-tidal waters, elevations and vertical clearances are normally given above chart datum.
The datum for elevations and clearances is always stated in the chart title. When an elevation figure cannot be
placed on the feature, it is placed close to it and enclosed in brackets. On metric charts, the vertical clearanceis
given in metres and decimetres up to 10.0 and in whole metres thereafter and on non-metric charts, is given in feet.

HORIZONTAL DATUM. The name and date of the horizontal datum used for a chart are shown in the title with a
statement, as appropriate, about the corrections to be applied to the geographical positions to convert them to the
international reference system of the internationally recognized regional datum.

SCALES. The natural scale is the ration between a measurement on the chart and the actua distance on the surface
of the earth. It is expressed with a numerator of 1 (e.g. 1:200 000).



INTERNATIONAL NAUTICAL MILE. Theinternational nautical mile is equal to 1852 metres (6076.1 feet). For
practical purposes, the seamileis used for expressing distances. A seamileisthe length of one minute of arc,
measured aong the meridian, in the latitude of the position.

CHART COLOURS. The colour presentation of symbology on Canadian charts is not always in accord with that
shown in this publication. Lettering styles and capitalization vary considerably on charts published by the CHS and
may not be exactly as shown in this publication; however no change in meaning isimplied by these differences.

LORAN-C. Charts that include a lattice overprinting are identified by the prefixes L(C), L/C or LC shown next to
the chart number.

CHART REFERENCE. Where the limits or references to larger-scale charts are shown, they should normally be
used asthey contain further essential navigational information.

COPYRIGHT. Canadian Hydrographic Service charts are copyrighted and may not be reproduced in whole or in
part without the written permission of the Director General.

CHART EDITIONS. The three terms described below are used to indicate the publication status of Canadian charts.

NEW CHART. Thefirst publication of a Canadian chart embracing an area not previously charted to the scale
shown, or embracing an area different from any existing Canadian chart.

NEW EDITION. A new edition is a new issue of an existing chart containing amendments essential to navigation in
addition to those issued in "Notices to Mariners'. A new edition makes existing editions obsol ete.

REPRINT. A reprint is anew print of the current edition of a chart that incorporates no amendments of navigational
significance other than those previously promulgated in "Notices to Mariners'. It may also contain amendments
from other sources provided they are not essential to navigation. Previous printings of the current edition remain in
force.

Information concerning Canadian Nautical Charts, Sailing Directions, Tide Tables and other government
publications of interest to mariners may be obtained on reguest to the Director General, Canadian Hydrographic
Service, Department of Fisheries and Oceans, Ottawa, Ontario K1A OES6.

Canadian "Noticesto Mariners' published bi-weekly, contain important navigational information including
amendments to Canadian Charts, Sailing Directions, Lists of Lights and Lists of Radio Aids. These "Notices' may
be obtained free on request to the Director General, Marine Navigation Services, Canadian Coast Guard,
Department of Transport, Ottawa, Ontario K1A ON7.

Last Updated: 2001-10-19



SCHEMATIC LAYOUT OF CHART NO. 1

E©
LANDMARKS (1)
Landmarks (2) Amers
@ Supplameniary Mational Symbals ISN5 {-i::
Signas Convaentionnals Natsmonaux Supplémenisires {SCASI
Monumanf Cijl
24 E Man Monument E 3 Man | F1 Manl
@ ® ® @

Section

Section designation

Sub-section

Reference number as per the new "Standard List of Symbols, Abbreviations and Terms® of the IHO (INT 1).
Current symbology as per the "International Chart Specifications" of the IHO.

Description of symbol or abbreviation in English.

Symbology appearing on CHS charts.

0N OO O W NP

T denotes obsol ete symbology which may be found on current editions.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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A

CHART NUMBER, TITLE, MARGINAL NOTES

Map Ref. No.

©O© 0o ~N O gk WDN P

PR
N R O

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Federal Signature

Canada Wordmark

Chart number in national chart series
Identification of alatticed chart (if any)
Chart number in international chart series
Publication note

Copyright note

Edition note

Small correction note

Corner co-ordinates

Sub-title

Description

Crests: in the example, the national (CHS) crest is on the left and the international (IHO) crest on the
right. Reproductions of charts of other nations have the crests of the producer nation (left), publisher

(centre) and IHO (right).

Title block of chart: includes Crest, Regional identification, Main title, Scale, Projection, Depths,
Elevations, Horizontal datum, Sources and reference to Chart No. 1.

Other explanatory notes
Conversion Table

Source Classification Diagram
Linear scale on large scale chart
Reference to alarger-scale chart
Reference to an inset

Reference to an adjoining chart
Metric identifier

Web Address

Last Updated: 2004-01-06
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B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

Ref. #
Bl
B2
B3
B4
BS
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
B20

B21

B22

B23

B24

GEOGRAPHICAL POSITIONS

IHO Symbology Description
Lat Latitude
Long Longitude
International meridian (Greenwich)
° Degree
Minute of arc
Second of arc
PA Position approximate
PD Position doubtful
N North
E East
S South
W West
NE North East
SE South East
NW North West
SW South West
CONTROL POINTS
IHO Symbology Description
Triangulation point
A
Observation spot
&
Fixed point
(0]
Benchmark
FF

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

International boundary
monument

CHS Symbology
Lat
Long
TPA PA
tPD PD
N
E
S
w
NE
SE
NW
SW
CHS Symbology
A
@
O ° .
¥ BM
@

13



B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

Ref. #
B30

B3l

B32

B33

A

H

SYMBOLIZED POSITIONS (EXAMPLES)

IHO Symbology

7 1EGwk

F a1 f

Mast MAST
Mat ©

MAT

o Mast/Mat PA

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
B40
B41
B42
B43
B44
B45
B46
B47
B48

B49
B50
B51
B52
B53
B54

IHO Symbology

km
m
dm
cm
mm
M

ft

Min

kn

cd

Last Updated: 2003-12-11

Description

Position is centre of symbol

Position isin base of symbol

Point symbols (accurate

position)

Approximate position

UNITS

Description

Kilometre(s)
Metre(s)
Decimetre(s)
Centimetre(s)
Millimetre(s)
Nautical mile(s)
Cable

Foot/Feet
Fathom(s)

Hour

Minute(s) of time
Second(s) of time
Knot(s)

Ton(s)

Candela (new candle)

CHS Symbology

H / 8'3"': W

ﬂ"“ © PwAT

CHS Symbology
km
m
dm
cm
mm
M

ft
fm

min

kn

sect
knst

14



B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

Ref. #
B60

B61

B62
B63
B64

B65

B66

B67
B68.1

B68.2

IHO Symbology

Magnetic Variation
Déclinaison magnétique

4°31'W 1985 (8'E)

Magnetic Variation
Déclinaison magnétique

(55°N 8'W)
4°31'W 1985 (8'E)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

MAGNETIC COMPASS
Description

Variation

Magnetic

Bearing

True

Decreasing

Increasing

Annua change

Deviation

Note of magnetic variation,
in position

Note of magnetic variation,
out of position

CHS Symbology

Varn
_'.

Magn

T

008°W (8'E)

008°W (8'W)

(3'E)

15



B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

MAGNETIC COMPASS
Ref. #

Description
B70

Compass rose, normal pattern (various sizes available)

Magnetic variation (example): 004 1/2°W 1985 (8' E) on the magnetic north arrow means the Magnetic Variation was 4
1/2° in 1985 with an annual change of 8' E (decreasing 8' annually)
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Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

Ref. #
B71 Isogonic lines

Magnetic Variation Curves are for 1990

MAGNETIC COMPASS
Description

The magnetic variation is shown in degrees, followed by the letter W or E, at certain positions on the curves. The annual
change is expressed in minutes with the letter W or E and is given in brackets.

025°w (4'F)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
B82.1

+15°

B82.2
Local Magnetic Anomaly
Anomalie magnétique locale
(See/Voir NOTE)

Last Updated: 2000-09-08

MAGNETIC COMPASS
Description

Local magnetic anomaly: Within the
enclosed area the magnetic variation
may deviate from the normal by the

value shown

Where the area cannot be easily
defined, alegend only is shown at the
position

CHS Symbology

See LOCAL
MAGNETIC ANOMALY

Vouw ANOMALIE
MAGNETIQUE LOCALE

17



B
POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Ba Approximate, About
TApprox +
Bb Astronomic station +Astro
.I.
Bc Inch(es) in/po
T
Bd Yard(s) yd
T
Be Statute mile(s) Sm
.l.
Bf Kilocycle(s) ke
Bg Kilohertz kHz
Bh Megahertz Mhz
Bi Microsecond(s)
&S
LSBT
Bj Annual change nil
(0") (0')
Bk Position of featureis

at end of leader line

Last Updated: 2003-12-15



B

POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
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Ref. # | Description
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Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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C

NATURAL FEATURES

Ref. #
C1

Cc2

C3

C5

Co6

c7

Cc8

COASTLINE
IHO Symbology Description
: | Coastline, surveyed
|
¥ |
Coastline, inadequately surveyed
'—‘-‘—s“ ’,""'--\\‘

Steep coadt, Cliffy coast

Coastal hillocks

Flat coast

|| Sandy shore

Stony or shingly shore

Sandhills, Dunes

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

5

Dunes

20



C
NATURAL FEATURES

RELIEF
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
C10 ‘ Contour lines with spot
e elevation
&
@*‘“—
Cc11 Spot elevations
C12 I e || Approximate contour lines

— T\ \ with approximate spot
///4@ ))) eevation

S e

C13 Form lines with spot
elevation

Ci4 Elevation of top of trees

n Aoy B4 - A

A 5
o 160 E
o
A. L A. na - L 0
a n A A,

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

21



C
NATURAL FEATURES

WATER FEATURES

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
C20 River, Stream, Creek
1
W
c21 Intermittent stream

= Rapids, Waterfalls

c23 Q | Lake, Pond

C24 St pos
)
L/ ]
] Salt pans
:7 Salines
r )
C25

7’/ //’”’// E—

; f// /[/ T

/ // / J?L’_'_j[t 'l‘f’j?@
i lie,

C26 Lavaflow

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

22



C
NATURAL FEATURES

VEGETATION
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
C30 as A e Woods, in general
A " nA' < = Wooded Wooded
= A nA- A = Bois Boisée
: A a A o =
C31 Prominent isolated tree
© Tree/Arbre
C311 -deciduous
Qo Q Q %4
C31.2 -evergreen
C313 -coniferous
;4 FY E3
C314 -pam
C315 -Nipapam
¥ ¥ 3 ¥
C31.6 -casuarina
g T ¥ .
C31.7 -filao
¥y v ¥
C31.8 -eucalyptus
C32 iﬁg =& Mangrove
[y
o ‘
2 0933321 |
C33 | ue e Marsh, Swamp
e Marsh
e — e Marais
/—\I e LD
. = 1

Last Updated: 2001-05-08



C

NATURAL FEATURES

Ref. #
Ca

Cb

Cc

Cd

Ce

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology

Depression contour

Relief by hachures

Landdlide
o
Pingo (peak) =
\sli_f
’;1%\
Lagoon

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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D
CULTURAL FEATURES

SETTLEMENTS, BUILDINGS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology

D1 Urban area
.1.

D2 Settlement with scattered
buildings

ot

mj|amm s
.'.

D3 Settlement

o:::' n'h‘l:'r:. Nsme/Nom 1 O Name/Nom
D4 i e HOTEL Inland village

ame ame

’I‘Nom Nom HOTEL Name/Nom

D5 Buildings

e . B -

D6 Important buildings

D7 Street name, Road name -
NAME/NOM  NAME/NOMT

D8

Ruins S e 1

et

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

ROADS, RAILWAYS, AIRFIELDS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
D10 =~ | Motorway R
— e
\ L
D11 Road
1.
D12 Track, Path
—————— 3+ 1+ ——— e —




D

CULTURAL FEATURES

Ref. #
D13

D14

D15

D16

D17

ROADS, RAILWAYS, AIRFIELDS

IHO Symbology
a—

e,

e

Airfield

Aérodrome

Last Updated: 2003-12-15

Ref. #
D20

D21

D22

D23.1

D23.2

D23.3

Description CHS Symbology
Railway, Railroad (with
station)
e e
CUtting AAAARARRARARAAAARAAS
Ahdaddbiddbdabibiba

Embankment, Levee
AAARAAAANAMARLAAAAL

AARRARARARRARARARAAI

Tunnel __‘_3 ::::‘r Gomes

Airport, Airfield

OTHER CULTURAL FEATURES

IHO Symbology
|
s ([ s

tao4

AN

J
[
I
=
r
[
I

Tournant
{ ) Lifting Bridge | Lift bridge
= - - ‘

{ o ‘ \Pont Ievantw

Description CHS Symbology
Vertical clearance -
28 10 c1 2a £ E g6

Horizontal clearance
k404
Fixed bridge

Opening bridge (in general)

Swing bridge

Tournant

Lift

Levant

26



D
CULTURAL FEATURES

OTHER CULTURAL FEATURES

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
D23.4 \ J Bascule Bridge Basculebridge
5 o .
L1
( \ Pont basculant
D235 ‘ ’ Pontoon Bridge Pontoon bridge
,T \ Pont flottant
D23.6 \ I Draw Bridge Draw bridge
N \-I 't Z
( \ Pont levant
D24 [ \ Tranqgoﬂdr Transporter bridge
A% rs I g
= l Pont
transbordeur
D25 ' Overhead transporter, Telepheric
D26 | Power transmission line
Pyl Pyl
D27 Telephone or telegraph line
—_——-—— — W= — - ——— i —
,,,,-.-
D28 ) ( Overhead Pipe Overhead pipe
l l Canalisation aérienne
D29 \_ ||Pipeline on land

Last Updated: 2003-12-16

CHS Symbology

Basculant

Basculant

Powér/Haute ténsion

T1He @ OTr
B ——=
c; 3]
T C —OTr
\
Te & ©OTr
Overhead Pipe

Canalisation aérienne

—_— — — — —

27



D

CULTURAL FEATURES

Ref. #
Da

Db

Dc

Dd

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Highway marker _
Footbridge \
—
Conveyor |

‘ Conv

Bridge with piers

' Swing
Tournant

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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E

LANDMARKS
Ref. # IHO Symbology
=1
Factory Hotel
Usine ﬂ © Hatel
E2 FACTORY HOTEL
™ USINE © ot

ﬂ WATER TOWER/CHATEAU D'EAU

E3.1
E3.2
E4
A0
E5
S—
Ao
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
Ref. # IHO Symbology
E10.1
5P oh
E10.2 Tr
B =P
E10.3 Sp
vk Sp [E:—i'}
E10.4
v Cup E—@C“P
E1l

GENERAL
Description

Examples of landmarks

Examples of conspicuous landmarks

Pictorial symbols (true position)

Sketches, Views (out of position)

Height of structure above the plane
of reference for elevations

Height of structure above ground
level

RELIGIOUS
Description
Church

Church with tower

Church with spire

Church with cupola

Chapel

CHS Symbology

EE I

O wWT

i

CHS Symbology

T & 3l

T dkse Tt v sp

T e sp 4 sp

Tocop Toeom hcw

Tk 3l
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E

LANDMARKS
RELIGIOUS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
E12 Cross, Calvary
0
E13 Temple
= =
E14 Pagoda
= =
E15 Shinto shrine
= =(
E16 Buddhist temple
P ] =
E17 Mosqgue, Minaret
¥ 3
E18 Marabout
©® Marabout
E19 e Cemetery, in general e
S o S
L L L 4 5 .
A AL Cimetiére
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
TOWERS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
E20 Tower
ﬂ Tr ﬂ OTr
E21 Water tower

ﬁ ﬂ OwWT



E
LANDMARKS

Ref. #
E22

g

E23 i
E24
E25.1
k.S
E25.2
2 Ru
E26
:
E27
I
E28
(cﬁ)
E29
ﬁE
E30.1
® Radar Mast
Pyl Radar
E30.2
Radar Tr
Tr Radar
E30.3
® Radar Sc
Ant Radar
E30.4
@® Radome
E31

P

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

IHO Symbology

(Chv

Mon

FS

TOWERS
Description
Chimney, Stack

Flame tower, Flare stack

Monument

Windmill

Windmill (wingless)

Windmotor

Flagstaff, Flagpole

Radio tower, Radio mast

Television tower, Television

mast

Radar mast

Radar tower

Radar scanner

Radar dome

Dish aerial

Iy
1

CHS Symbology

E O Chy

Flame
Flamme

OFla "o
-'—

.r

.8. O Mon O Mont

* Po s

2 Ru

Windmotor
Eolienne i

o

i

®ORo Tr
OTV Tr

il
TV

i

©ORa Tr

ﬂna

ORa Tr

® Ra Dm
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E

LANDMARKS
STRUCTURES
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
E32 Tanks
o & Tanks Tanks
E33 Silo
QO silo @ Silo & one
E34.1 Fortified structure (large-scale charts) E
E34.2 Casdtle, Fort, Blockhouse (small-scale
u charts)
E34.3 Battery, Small fort (small-scale charts)
NATURAL LANDMARKS
E35.1 uarry (large-scale charts)
T S
A7
sy
E35.2 Quarry (small-scale charts)
x x
E36 Mine
x x

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



E
LANDMARKS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Ea

Eb

Ec

Ed

Ee

Ef

Eg

Eh

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Description

Dome

Elevator

Microwave tower

Radio broadcasting station

Loran tower

Park, in genera

National park

Provincial park

CHS Symbology

® Dm

© Elev
(Tu))]
.ﬂMicro © Micro Tr

Ro Sta

)
ﬁ Loran O Loran Tt

A
A
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CHS Symbology

HYDRAULIC STRUCTURESIN GENERAL

F
PORTS
Description
Dyke, Levee /

IHO Symbology

Ref. #
F2.1 R Seawall (large-scale charts)
Seneenst o = /
F2.2 Seawall (smaller scale charts)
e P e Dyke/Digue
Poovvrvervevereeres =
/-_-——
F3 5 Causew. :
R N "
g'ah.::;r.j—-«r""
R e
T
Breskwater with loose boulders |
Breakwater

Brise-lames

F4.2
Fa4.3 Breakwater (slope of concrete
or masonry)
F5 i - Training wall
| Training wall
S92 o caiiprage
Groyne (always dry) =

e
[~

Groyne (intertidal)

Groyne (always submerged)

v
|

0...-‘.-
-

F6.3

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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PORTS
HARBOUR INSTALLATIONS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
F10 Fishing harbour
=
F12 Mole (with berthing facility)

F14 Pier Pier, Jetty

Quai

F13 \/\ | Quay, Whart

F15 | Promenade pier
romenade Pinr'
Promenade
F16 Pontoon
Pontoon/Ponton Flo
F17 | Landing and launching =
\ Lndg ' 1 Ldg
it ‘ 1 Lndg
F18 Steps, Landing stairs
Steps/Escalier
F19 Designation of berth
F20 Dolphin
£ o Dn. o obDn T cDol
F21 Deviation dolphin
h
F22 Post, Pile -
: « Pile/Pieu

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



PORTS
HARBOUR INSTALLATIONS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
F23 | Slipway, Patent slip, Marine
railway
Slip
Cale de
hase
F24 " Gridiron, Careening grid
Gridiron
Gril de carénage
F25 Dry dock, Graving dock
Dry dock
Cale séche <:]
F26 Floating dry dock
® Floating dock ©
Dock flottant
 m—
F27 \ Non-tidal basin, Wet dock 2
F28 Tidal basin, Tidal harbour
=
' E T 1 |
F29.1 - B Floating oil barrier
ri -
’c’” 5” gt - i 2:‘?%’
-
F29.2 : Qil retention (high pressure
Oil barrier .
T ) et e ) ) ) il g ey plpe)
Barrage de mazout
F30 : Works on land with year date
j— - - "-\ Dock und'or E_ ________ 1__
:'l e | Constr (1987)
= === construction (1987) S g
F31 Works at sea, Area under
LN s ke reclamation with year date N || e )
=7\ reciamation (1987) o N '
% Comblement en m ) 1
—~="  cours (1987) (1979) / _‘_..J
- < -|-
F32 Under construction (1987) WOrksunder construction :
Works in progress (19g7) ‘Vithyeardae Bosios con i &
i i - 1

En construction (1987) __\__/“/'J

Travaux en cours (1987)
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PORTS

Ref. #
F33.1

F33.2

F34

HARBOUR INSTALLATIONS

IHO Symbology

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
F40

F41.1

F41.2

F42

F43

F44

Description

Ruins

Ruined pier partly
submerged at high water

Hulk

CANALS, BARRAGES

IHO Symbology

W

okm 46

a__a a

o km 32

[ ...i...

¥ 1L

Barrage de
prjictio

Floo barrlgo I

SRS

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description
Canal with distance mark

Lock (large-scale charts)

Lock (smaller scale charts)

Caisson

Flood barrage

Dam

CHS Symbology
ZZIEE3 ™
s aw

I..'ZII:Z] Ru

CHS Symbology

o~

PN/

r'e cu




PORTS
TRANSHIPMENT FACILITIES
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
F50 Roll-on, Roll-off ferry
RoRo (RoRo)
F51 Warehouse with designation
F52 Timber yard
—«.._d"'—/
- H
F53.1 Crane, Travelling crane -
(sﬁé;#’fﬂ--dnnnnn n__,fﬂ’ [] -é
e
F53.2 Container crane i
B
el
F53.3 Sheerlegs (conspicuous) .
¢ et
SHEERLEGS/GRUE

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
F60 @ Harbour-master's office @
F61 Custom office

= =
F62.1 Hedlth office

& &
F62.2 Hospital

Hosp

€D Hospital/Hopital

F63 Post Office

PO

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



PORTS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Fa

Fb

Fc

Fd

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Description
Tie-up wall

Crib

Whistle station and bridge number

Distance mark (kilometres and miles)

CHS Symbology

e 6 & & o o

190km
1718 .715m
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G
TOPOGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #

Gl Island(s)

G2 Islet(s)

G3 Cay

G4 Peninsula

G5 Archipelago
G6 Atoll

G7 Cape

G8 Head, Headland
G9 Point

G10 Spit

G1l1 Rock(s)

G12 Salt marsh, Saltings
G13 Lagoon

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #

G20 Promontory

G21 Range

G22 Ridge

G23 Mountain, Mount
G24 Summit

G25 Peak

G26 Volcano

G27 Hill

G28 Boulder

G29 Table-land

G30 Plateau

G31 Valley

G32 Ravine, Cut
G33 Gorge

G34 Vegetation

G35 Grassland

G36 Paddyfield

G37 Bushes

G38 Deciduous woodland
G39 Coniferous woodland

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

COAST
Description

NATURAL INLAND FEATURES

Description

CHS Abbreviation
I'ls
It Its

Arch

Hd
Pt Pte

Rk Rks

Lag

CHS Abbreviation
Prom
Rge

Mtn, Mts, Mt

Pk

Bo
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G

TOPOGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #

G50
Gb1
G52
G53
G54

City, Town
Village

Fishing Village
Farm

Saint

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #

G60
G61
G62
G63
G64
G65
G66
G67
G68
G69
G70
G71
Gr2
G73
G74
G75
G76
G77
G78
G79
G80
G81
G82
G83
G84
G85
G86
G87

Structure

House

Hut

Multi-storey building
Castle

Pyramid

Column

Mast

L attice tower
Mooring mast
Floodlight

Town hall

Office

Observatory
Institute

Cathedral
Monastery, Convent
Watch tower
Navigation school
Naval college
Factory

Brick kiln
Cement-works
Water mill
Greenhouse
Warehouse, Storehouse
Cold store

Refinery

SETTLEMENTS
Description CHS Abbreviation
St
St Ste
BUILDINGS
Description CHS Abbreviation
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G
TOPOGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #

G88 Power Station
G89 Electric-works
G90 Gas-works
Go1 Water-works
Go2 Sewage-works
G93 Pump house
G94 Well

G95 Telegraph office
G96 Hotel

G97 Sailor's home

G98 Spa hotel

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #

G110 Street, Road

G111 Avenue

Gl12 Tramway

G113 Viaduct

Gl14 Suspension bridge
G115 Footbridge

G116 Runway

G117 Landing lights

G118 Helicopter landing site

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

BUILDINGS
Description

ROAD, RAIL AND AIR TRAFFIC
Description

St Rd
Ave

CHS Abbreviation

CHS Abbreviation
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G
TOPOGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #

G130 Tidal barrier
G131 Boat lift

G132 Loading canal
G133 Sluice

G134 Basin

G135 Reservoir

G136 Reclamation area
G137 Port

G138 Harbour

G139 Haven

G140 Inner harbour
G141 Outer harbour
G142 Deep-water harbour
G143 Free port

G144 Customs harbour
G145 Naval port

G146 Industrial harbour
G147 Commercial port
G148 Building harbour
G149 Oil harbour
G150 Ore harbour
G151 Grain harbour
G152 Container harbour
G153 Timber harbour
G154 Coal harbour
G155 Ferry harbour
G156 Police

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

PORTSAND HARBOURS
Description

Hr
Hn

CHS Abbreviation
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G

TOPOGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #
G170
G171
G172
G173
G174
G175
G176
G177
G178
G179
G180
G181
G182
G183
G184
G185
G186
G187

HABOUR INSTALLATIONS
Description
Terminal
Building dlip
Building yard
Buoy yard, Buoy dump
Bunker station
Reception facilities for oily wastes
Tanker cleaning facilities
Cooling water intake / outfall
Floating barrier, Boom
Piling
Row of piles
Bollard
Conveyor
Storage tanker
Lighter aboard ship (LASH)
Liguefied natural gas (LNG)
Liquefied petroleum gas (LPG)
Very large crude carrier

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
Ga
Gb
Ge
Gd

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Description
Group
Glecier
District
Junction

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Abbreviation
CHS Abbreviation
Gp
Gl
Dist
Jet
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H
TIDES, CURRENTS

Ref. # IHO Symbology

H1 CD
ZH

H2
H3
H4

H5

H6 MSL
NMM

H7
H8

H9

H10
H11
H12
H13
H14
H15
H16

H17

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

TERMSRELATING TO TIDAL LEVELS
Description
Chart Datum

Lowest Astronomical Tide
Highest Astronomical Tide
Mean Low Water

Mean High Water

Mean Sea Level

Land Survey Datum
Mean Low Water Springs
Mean High Water Springs
Mean Low Water Neaps
Mean High Water Neaps
Mean Lower Low Water
Mean Higher High Water
Mean Higher Low Water
Mean Lower High Water

Spring tide

Neap tide

CHS Symbology

CD
ZC

MLW
MHW

MSL

Spr Sp
t

Np
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H
TIDES, CURRENTS

WATER LEVELSAND CHARTED DATA
Ref. # Description
H20 The planes of reference may differ from those shown below; they are usually defined under the chart title.
TIDAL WATERS

f—\\_i_ Chart Datum

U u Zéro des caries

Island Clearance Awash Drying height Elevation
Hauteur libre A fleur d'eau Sonde découvrante Altitude
@ Tr (135]

7 — "
3 @ = ¥ @D ro A vas

"

Depth
Frofondeur Tie

w
[

NON-TIDAL WATERS

A
I High Water
N S Haules-eaux

M\ Chart Datum \

Depth Island Clearance Awash Drying height Elevation
Profondeur Tle Hauteur libre A fleur d'eau Sonde découvrante Altitude
o Tr 1139)
73 - - {"n‘a
3 8- 13 & i) D
R @ - s f (39)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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H
TIDES, CURRENTS

Ref. #
H30

TIDE TABLES

Description

TIDAL WATERS

TIDAL INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LES MAREES

LOCATION

Elevation above Chart Datum / Altitude au-dessus du zéro des cartes

Large Tide/Grande marée Mean Tide/Marée moyenne WathifaLnevel
LOCALITE Niveau
HHW/PMS LLW/BMI HHW/PMS LLW/BMI moyen de I'eau
metres/matres | metres/métres | metres/meétres | metres/meétres | metres/métres
Halifax 2.1 0.0 1.8 0.2 1.0

TIDAL INFORMATION / RENSEIGNEMENTS SUR LES MAREES

TIDAL RANGES / MARNAGES

LOCATION
LOCALITE Large Tide Mean Tide
Grande marée Marée moyenne
metres/maétres metres/maétres
Halifax 0.9 0.8
Canso 2.4 1.4
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H
TIDES, CURRENTS

TIDE TABLES
NON-TIDAL WATERS

KINGSTON ONT. 1916-1986

Metres| Jan.| Feb. |Mar.|April| May|June| July | Aug. [Sept.| Oct. | Nov.|Dec.
Meétres|Janv.| Fév. |[Mars| Avril| Mai| Juin | Juil. |AoG1|Sept.| Oct. | Nov.| Déc.

| Chart Datum/Zéro des cartes 74.2 m IGLD/SRIGL (1985) —

MONTHLY MEAN WATER LEVEL NIVEAU MOYEN MENSUEL DE L'EAU

Highest ——— Le plus élevé
Average — Moyen
Lowest ——— Le plus bas



H
TIDES, CURRENTS

Ref. # Description
H31
TIDAL STREAMS, MEAN TIDES / COURANTS DES MAREES MOYENNES
Relerred o HW (Saini-Jean) / Basé sur PM (Saint-Jean)
Geagraphical Posilion
Hours o O ) @ Heures
posilion géographigue
=5 = -5
-4 E - -4
=13 - : ; -3
=2 : = .: : = = =2
M EEE N EETEE: >
HW I £ - ? < ™
o - - L ] [=] -
+1 : - ] - - +1
+2 o ®© - e ® - +2
+3 ~ = s . +3
e -— .
+4 '] i = +d
5 = ' +5
+ = -
o -
+6 - +6

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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H
TIDES, CURRENTS

Ref. # IHO Symbology

H40
2,5 kn
rr—————p

H41
—p
H42
—
H43 2,5-4,5kn
WA
Jan / Janv — Mar [ Mars
(see Note) / (voir Note)
H44 L
H45
@ ©
G
H46

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

TIDAL STREAMSAND CURRENTS
Description
Flood tidal stream with rate

Ebb tidal stream with rate

Current in restricted waters

Ocean current with rates and seasons

Overfadls, Tiderips, Races

Eddies, Whirlpool

Position and designation of tabulated
tidal stream data

CHS Symbology

2% kn

4 kn
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H

TIDES, CURRENTS

Ref. #
Ha

Hb

Hc

Hd

He

Hf

Hg

Hh

Hi

Hj

Hk
HI

IHO Symbology

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Description
Mean Water Level

International Great Lakes Datum

Geodetic Datum

High Water

Higher High Water

Higher High Water, Large Tide

Low Water

Lower Low Water

Lowest Normal Tide

Lower Low Water, Large Tide

High Water Full and Change

Tidal stream diagram

CHS Symbology

MWL
NME

IGLD
RIGL

GD
RG

HW
PM

HHW
PMS

HHWLT
PMSGM

LW
BM

LLW
BMI

LNT
BMPB

LLWLT
BMIGM

HWF & C
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I
DEPTHS

GENERAL
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
11 ED Existence doubtful ED
12 SD Sounding doubtful SD
13.1 Rep Reported, but not surveyed Rep
TRepd
13.2 Rep(1973) Reported with year of report, Rep (1973)
but not surveyed Repd (1973) 1
4 Reported, but not confirmed
{184: {212 sounding or danger
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
SOUNDINGS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
110 Sounding in true position
129, 15 1} 2
111 Sounding out of position +
+(12) @3375 ( 439 [D<—— 439

112 Least depth in narrow channel

(9,) 5ft 1.5m
113 No bottom found at depth shown

200 38/
114 Soundings, unreliable or from

smaller-scale source
12 9;

115 Drying heights above chart

Dr 2 ft
R /‘W datum g e
0 = = tar 21

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



I
DEPTHS

DEPTHSIN FAIRWAYSAND AREAS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
120 Limit of dredged area
121 R =
Dredged channel or area I 43m I
__________________ with depth of dredging B emaaamoaas
7.0m 7.0 metresimétres 27ft
—————————————————— r- - TN
4
L_Fem
122 Dredged channel or area r— : —_— 7’;7—9)— —A
with depth and year of latest  _ _"_?T _____ }
D.ére:gg:: ; ° 7,2m(1978) uvey - T 2 _7; 7’;7_9; _______
_ Famssrey  _ ________ I\ EEEEEEEEaE eSS
Ir +4,m (1979) —;
123 e e =
Dredge channel or areawith I 4.3m I
—————————————————— maintained depth rosssssss ot
Maintained depth | T = === —-=-=-"
Profondeur entrelenuve 7.2m 27ft
L 15!71 ————————————————————————————————
r——" A
4
y__tom
124 Depth at chart datum, to
10 which an area has been
e - swept by wire drag. The o 74
I 10, | latest date of sweeping may
I 95 (1980) / be shown in parentheses 8s
N - / &
N g ’ z
m\_ *

— e —
pr——

125

/- Inadequately surveyed
Inadequately surveyed ares;
(one incomplétement hydrographiée areaw“:h inadmuate depth -[:;;;‘;;aie:—s—;::eyw\
- — information /

Qane incomplétement nya‘mgraph:ée)

—
IR
— —

/ inadequately surveyea'\

Qne incomplétement nyd/og.'aphfée)

—_———‘—'——--_/



I
DEPTHS

DEPTH CONTOURS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
130 SR r.‘iJ_- e S
= Metres/Métres Fathoms Feet
% | Oneoftwolighterblue = =" R 1 e Sraesey Piods
5 tints may be used ; ; s .
instead of the 'ribbons 0 0 iz e )
———®%—— oftintat100r 20 m.
Ll 2 2 1 i 6
ES—
" § . s
- 2 othad s 12
L 10 _____ 0 J SIS ane ann eme "
0
— e 15 R 15 L R e T |
. _
200- 0 - 0 $ —= = 36
S0G
400 0 30 10 ——momee 60
SO0
—sp—— : 50 50
00- 20 ————120
e ofi 1 100
— 00 T e
————— 100 - o 200 200
— 2000 100
3000
S0G-—— +
= 8000 i) Gt
OO0
8000 — ~—
OO0 h /_
10000 T
131 Approximate depth
contours e
0— —
g
s, - 5 G s 2 e
10

1.
Note
The green tint between the High and Low Water lines identifies drying areas, while a blue tint emphasizes the shallow water areas. The extent of the blue
tint varies with the scale and purpose of the chart or its sources. On some charts, the contours and figures are printed in black.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



I
DEPTHS

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
la Position approximate
PA
b Drying height (out of position)
(29) + 43
Ic Depth over an artificial feature
)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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J

NATURE OF THE SEABED

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Nl S

J2 M

B3 Cy
A S

J5 S
J6 G

J7 P
J8 Cb
J9 R
J10 Co
J1 Sh
Ji2.1 SM
J12.2 fSM.SH
J13.1 Wd
3.2

J14

J15

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

S

TYPESOF SEABED
Description
Sand

Mud

Clay

Silt, Ooze

Stones

Gravel

Pebbles

Cobbles
Rock, Rocky, Shingle

Coral

Shells, Oysters, Mussels

Two layers (sand over mud)
Mixed qualities
Weeds

Kelp

Sandwaves

Spring in seabed

Sh

wd

S
st

M
mt

Cy

CHS Symbology

Clclt

S

Oz ozt

S
stt

G
gt
P

pebt

1_
T

Co

crlt

r Rk Rky
Sn shin

+ Oy Oys oys

_1.

sh Ms mus

+ wads
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J

NATURE OF THE SEABED

TYPES OF SEABED, INTERTIDAL AREAS
Ref.# | IHO Symbology | Description | CHS Symbology
J20 ' o ' -~ Areas with stones and gravel

J21 ' 'Rocky area

J22 Coral reef

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

QUALIFYING TERMS
Ref.# IHO Symbology | Description | CHS Symbology
J30 f Fine (only used in relation to f fne
sand) T
J31 m Medium (only used in
relation to sand)
J32 c Coarse (only used in relation ccrs
to sand) T
J33 bk Broken bk brk
T
J34 sy Sticky sy stk
T
J35 so Soft so
Tsft
J36 sf Stiff o stf
T
J37 \Y Volcanic
J38 ca Calcareous Cacacd
T
J39 h Hard h
thrd

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



J

NATURE OF THE SEABED

| SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology

Ja Ground Gd Grd grd
T

Jo Marl Mi mi
1.

Jc Boulders Bo

B b Bldst

Jd Chalk Ck chk
1.

Je Quartz Qzqrtz
T

J Schist Sch
T

Jg Low water line

Jh Foreshore: mud

Ji Foreshore: sand

Jj Foreshore: sand and mud

JK Foreshore: weeds

J Weeds
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J

NATURE OF THE SEABED

| SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology

Jm Small smsml
T

Jn Large I'lrg
T

Jo White w wh
.r

Jp Black bl blk bk
1.

Jq Blue b bu
T

Jr Green gn
T

Js Yellow yyl
T

J Red rrd
T

Ju Brown br
1.

v Grey ay
1.

Jw Dark ddk
T

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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K
ROCKS, WRECKS, OBSTRUCTIONS

GENERAL
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
Kye. . Danger line, in general
K2 Swept by wire drag
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
ROCKS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
K10 . Rock which does not cover,
3‘1) @(1;) with elevation
N
b A
S S e

Rock which covers and

K11
% &2, » (1)} # (15) | uncovers, with drying height
/

K12 Rock awash at chart datum
7z :
\J\-\j\
: N A0\
K13 ; Dangerous underwater rock
3 > 4 &_‘> ® of 2m (6 ft) or less
g
BT A
™. A

CHS Symbology

CHS Symbology
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K
ROCKS, WRECKS, OBSTRUCTIONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology

+(4,}> /\g/ +(12’}q°/

K14 ‘ 2

K141 |\

\—'—M

K14.2 s - -
87 oo
/b #(4g) /‘9 /q, #(12,)
/ A\
K15 n
R
K16
...................... + +
> Co
i +c0 *» . ..,‘-'i:‘. i
g
K17
19
Br

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

ROCKS

Description

Dangerous underwater rock
of known depth

-in the corresponding depth
area

-outside the corresponding
depth area

Non-dangerous rock of
known depth

Submerged coral reef

Breakers

CHS Symbology
/7 7
7
i R

3 7
R R
21
R
2
Co 4 Co
Br ; &
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K

ROCKS, WRECKS, OBSTRUCTIONS

Ref. #
K20

K21

K22

K23

K24

K25

K26

K27

IHO Symbology

g Wi

4

k. Mast/Mat

25 Wk

25 Wk

—

WRECKS
Description

Wreck, hull always dry, on
large-scale charts

Wreck, covers and uncovers,
on large-scale charts

Submerged wreck, depth
known, on large-scale charts

Submerged wreck, depth
unknown, on large-scale
charts

Wreck showing any portion
of hull or superstructure

Wreck, masts visible

Wreck, depth known

Wreck, least depth known,
swept by wire drag

CHS Symbology

.

£
/7 Wk
/

++9- Masts/Mé&ts
dsiwe 125 wi

Pwe 25w

()
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K
ROCKS, WRECK S, OBSTRUCTIONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
K28
K29
aes
K30
25: Wk

K31

" o

| oul

H I Malsain

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

WRECKS
Description CHS Symbology
Dangerous wreck, depth unknown

Non-dangerous wreck, depth unknown

Wreck, least depth unknown, but
considered to have a safe clearance to
depth shown

Foul ground non dangerous to surface
navigation but to be avoided by vessels
anchoring or trawling

-CAUTION: On some CHS charts, this
symbol may represent afoul area
dangerous to surface navigation.
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K
ROCKS, WRECKS, OBSTRUCTIONS

A

Ref. # IHO Symbology
K40 s s
{": Obstn Obstn
K41 )
{45 Obstn 165:Obstn
K42
45 Obstn iié;}Obsm
K43.1
"1Obstn 7T
K43.2
7
K44.1
U-l.u.u“‘ T
K44.2
K45 S IR
| Fish traps | | Tunny nets|
E_Madraguele !_Thonnaires

|
4

OBSTRUCTIONS

Description
Obstruction, depth unknown

Obstruction, depth known

Obstruction, least depth known,
swept by wire drag

Snags or stumps, exact position
unknown

Snag or stump, exact position

known

Fishing stakes

Fish traps, Fish weirs, Tunny nets

Fish traps or tunny nets area

CHS Symbology
T 7 Obstr
7: Obstn
T o obstr

4/ obstn T 4 obstr

—

4 obstn T 4 obstr

= =
4
(EEREEEEE = 't' [EERESERREREE
e e b
| Fish Traps |
| Madragues |
___________ 4
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K
ROCKS, WRECK 'S, OBSTRUCTIONS

OBSTRUCTIONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
K46.1 Fishhaven FERPPers .

B ’ ; > <>
K46.2 Fish haven with minimum o )

depth <> 2p
- S
s, T2 0 || 0 e s
P S o |l s
Fish Havens
24m
Abris 8 poissons

K47 [ i e e e o e e e 3 Shellfish beds

Shellfish Beds

| |
I ; I ~ Lt
| Parc 8 coquillages | 28 b=
| (See! Voir NOTE) | _—
e S — d
K48.1 f—— o ———— — - Marine farm (on large-scale e ==
| _ | |charts) :
| > (See/Voir NOTE) | |
| | | <>
| l"‘*‘\)'Cl> | | (e
| G| t
b e e e s — ——— i — . ST R e e e L
K48.2 Marine farm (on small-scale
<> rm | charts) > o)
(]| it Lisl s
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Ka Depth over an artificia
feature 27
Kb Awash
0 (0)
Kc Foul area dangerousto
surface navigation —+— + #

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



L
OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS

GENERAL
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
L1 Ekofisk Qilfield Name of oilfield or gasfield HIBERNIA
Gisement de pétrole d'Ekofisk
L2 Platform with designation/name
[]Z-44 = Panuke
L3 Limit of safety zone around s
< offshore installations e "
£ é 3\ F I! 5
t ) 1
X ;
N _y/ oY
L4 Limit of development area

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

PLATFORMSAND MOORINGS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
L10 |!l Production platform !
L11 Flare stack (at sea)
[2] Fla
L12 Mooring tower, Articulated
loading platform, Single
I! Anchor Leg Mooring
SPM
L13 Observation/research platform
(with name)
L14 Disused platform
o Disused
Abandonné
L15 Artificial island
Name
X Tw
Nom
L16 Qil or gasinstallation buoy

(Single Point Maooring)

i-_\ }1 SPM

L17 Moored storage tanker

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



L
OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS

UNDERWATER INSTALLATIONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
L20 Submerged production well
/::‘.1:: Prod. Well <+
e

L21.1 Wellhead, depth unknown

i Well +
L21.2 Wellhead, depth known

{15 Well + 3
L21.3 Wellhead with height above

o Well the bottom

" (5,7)
L22 Site of cleared platform

oy
L23 \ Above-water wellheads
@ Pipe

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUBMARINE CABLES
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
L30.1 Submarine cable

AU NANANANANNNNNY

L30.2 o AAAAAAAAAAAAT — — — | SUbmarine cable area S
e e e A AN AN e e de L L L Aan~A~nn L L
L311 Submarine power cable B e
AN g!u\/\/\f\f\/‘-f\f\ T
L31.2 AN o T T AARGAANT T T AN Submarine power cable area it i
\ _J__I__L__l_'-\ng_L_L_l_—l—W‘\J %L vasas b
L32 Abandoned submarine cable

R AV Y Y Y AV AV AV VAV AV VA AL N WY AWy

Last Updated: 1997-06-13



L

OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS

Ref. #
L40.1

L40.2

L41.1

L41.2

L42

L43

L44

IHO Symbology

OillPétrole

—_—

—_—— e o o

OillPétrole

—_— — —e e

Water/Eau

—_— — — —e —o

Outrall

—% —2 —% —2 —a —a

Emissaire

[ amdl cadl ol ol nl o

Water/Eau

— — — e e

—— — o o

Outfall
Emissaire

— —y — e b

Gas/Gaz

— — —n —e —e —u

(see/voir Note)

Gas/Gaz
(see/voir Note)

—_— — — b
Sewer/Egout
— — —8 —8 — —2

Intake

— - —a —a — —s

Prise d’'eau

———

Sewer/Egout

—e —8 —» 4 L L

—— T
Infake
Prise d'eau

Buried/Enterré 1,6m

e e e e —9 —% —% —+ — —¢ —2 s

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
La

Lb

Lc

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

IHO Symbology

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUBMARINE PIPELINES
Description
Qil or gas pipeline

Qil or gas pipeline area

Waterpipe, sewer, outfall pipe, intake

pipe

Pipeline area

Buried pipeline (with nominal depth

to which buried)

Diffuser, crib (depth known)

Abandoned pipeline

Description

Bubbler system (preventsice from

forming)

Potable water intake

Chemical pipeline

CHS Symbology

Oil/Pétrole

—. —p —8 a4 - —8 —8 —8 —a

Gas/Gaz

o g ey Ly g i g ig e
TR AT T

Qil/Pétrole
Gas/Gaz

o e a—a—e—s L L L
.. s e s —+ —+ —2 — —s

Water/Fau

—.— — —s —% — —% —4 —s —

T et vy

4L Ll —w—e—e—e L L L

—_—— e .03

Aband

— —% % — —4 — — —% e —

CHS Symbology

Bubbler/Bulles

PWI

Chem/Chim

44— — —t —4 —e —a —s
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M
TRACKS, ROUTES

Ref. # IHO Symbology
M1
I 1 2 Bns £ 270,5°
I 2 Bns Z 270°30'
M2 V... ... 2Bnsf270°30'
I 2 Bns £2705°
M3
2 Bns # 090,5°-270,5°
M4 —— > 0905°-2705°
______ <__ >_____
M5.1
- CEETE - -7 C_——‘
e e e O s i e e i e &
M5.2 (see/voir Note)
P - -
4‘99/1/0:‘/ Note)
=D e D>
M6 7,.3m>
————— ~73mr—————

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

TRACKS
Description

Leading line (solid line indicates
usable portion)

CHS Symbology

o -
B--—=--
Transit, Clearing line
Track based on fixed marks
037° 217°
037 ° 217 °©
_I_
Track not based on fixed marks
041°
One-way track
______ - SUNEpp——
Two-way track P -
1' < rd
t D>

Track with maximum authorized
draft stated
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M
TRACKS, ROUTES

ROUTING MEASURES
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
M10 Established (mandatory)
direction of traffic flow
> >
M11 Recommended direction of
====> traffic flow [

M12 Separation line
M13 Separation zone
M14 Limit of restricted area

[l alin ol e i s i ol o i ol i R ) p--r-r-r--r-r-r--r

[.

I.

k

M15 Maritime limit in general
(Outer limits of traffic lanes) -

r-—————-=-—-=-=-== /

| /

| /
M16 Precautionary area

A Precautionary Area
Zone de prudence &

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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M
TRACKS, ROUTES

EXAMPLESOF ROUTING MEASURES

Examples of routing measures Exemples d’organisation du trafic

. Inshore Trape

one de N@Vigay,© 2o,
C‘Op,@,e 4

wh

— —=2 _

é// frTrTrTTTTTTTTTTTTT L4
- N ~
< F X ©
Q
P (See/ Voir Note) ~ < ©
k = S
F ¥ N o=
Bdwaa v aa o &\ S
~
O 53
i

i e

0,2

AN

B
<_____bwasn @) |
===;’>
oW——— == >——————
Dw

Last Updated: 2003-12-16
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M

TRACKS, ROUTES

Ref. #
20.1
20.2
20.3

21

22

23

24

251
252
26.1
26.2
27.1
27.2
27.3
281
282
29.1
29.2

EXAMPLES OF ROUTING MEASURES
Description

Traffic separation scheme with the traffic lanes separated by a separation zone
Traffic separation scheme with the traffic lanes separated by natural obstructions
Traffic separation scheme, with outer separation zone, separating traffic using the scheme from traffic not
using it
Traffic separation scheme, roundabout
Traffic separation scheme with "crossing gates'
Traffic separation scheme crossing without designated precautionary area
Precautionary area
Inshore traffic zone with defined end-limits
Inshore traffic zone without defined end-limits
Recommended direction of traffic flow between traffic separation schemes
Recommended direction of traffic flow for ships not needing a deep water route
Deep water route, as part of one-way traffic lane
Two-way deep water route, with minimum depth stated
Deep water route, centreline as recommended one-way or two-way track
Recommended route, often marked by centreline buoys
Two-way route with one-way sections
Areato be avoided, around navigational aid
Areato be avoided, because fo danger of stranding

Note: Sectionsidentified in italic numbers are not applicable to the CHS
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M
TRACKS, ROUTES

RADAR SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
M30 Radar Surveillance Station Radar surveillance station

Station de sur?feillance radar
M31 Radar range

M32.1 R Radar reference line
a
M32.2 Ra 270°-090° Radgr ref_ference line coinciding with a
leading line

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

RADIO REPORTING POINTS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
M40 Radio reporting calling-in points showing

n direction of vessel movement (if any) (D>
O] (>

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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M
TRACKS, ROUTES

FERRIES
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
M50 Ferry
———————— Dy v v — — — = = |
M51 Cableferry
_________ e e e e e e Cable Ferry =
Bac a cable |[———— = ==
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Ma Overhead cable ferry with
clearance Cable Ferry
Bac & céble o

E

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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N

AREAS, LIMITS

N1.2

N2.1

N2.2

IHO Symbology

FTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

F
F

TTTT

Entry prohibited

Accés interdit

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
N10

N11.1

N11.2

N12.1

r——4%
|
l
I

o)
L__'?t‘

IHO Symbology

TTrTrTrTTrTrTrTTrTrTTTTTTT

GENERAL
Description

Maritime limit in general usually
implying: permanent obstructions

Maritime limit in general usually
implying: no permanent obstructions

Limit of restricted area

Limit of prohibited area (no
unauthorized entry)

ANCHORAGES, ANCHORAGE AREAS

Description

Recommended anchorage without
defined limits

Anchor berths

Anchor berths, swinging circle may be
shown

Anchorage areain genera

CHS Symbology

I_TT"‘I’T"I"TT"I’T
'.
F

}:r rTrYrT YT roTTTeT
\ £ntry prohibited

F Accés interdit
F

CHS Symbology

I 15
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N
AREAS,LIMITS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
N12.2 r—3 —————=—
! No1.J
I
N12.3 r—§ —————
| Neufeld .J
J
N12.4
r—-¢ ——————-—
: ow §
N12.5 o
r—-§ ———————
| Tanker i
I Pétrolier ™
N12.6 P
: 24 h .}
N12.7 .
r—-fg ——————-
| 3
N12.8
r—-f§ ——————-—-
l .
| a g
N12.9

r—

| Reserved/Réservé l

(see/voir Note)

ANCHORAGES, ANCHORAGE AREAS

Description

Numbered anchorage area

Named anchorage area

Deep water anchorage area, Anchorage
areafor deep-draft vessels

Tanker anchorage area

Anchorage for periods up to 24 hours

Explosives anchorage area

Quarantine anchorage area

Reserved anchorage

-Note: Anchors as part of the limit symbol are not shown for small areas.

N13

N14

&

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Sea-plane landing area

Anchorage for sea-planes

CHS Symbology

Tanker
Pétrolier i

See CAUTION
Voir ATTENTION
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N

AREAS, LIMITS

RESTRICTED AREAS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
N20 Anchoring prohibited ——
|- i i i s e i e i i |
oot y
booF 3 T
|
|
N21 i Fishing prohibited
b T T T T T T T T
oot - .
I 1
N22 Bird sanctuary
N23.1 e Explosives dumping ground
|_ T
|.
F Explosives Dumping Ground
F  Zone de dépét d'explo#r‘fs
|.
N23.2 T T T Explosives dumping ground
[: Explosives Dumping Ground | (disused)
- (disused)
F Zone de dépéi d'explosifs
k (abandonnée)
N24 44444+t v+ +——+—  Dumpingground for chemical waste
:: Dumping Ground |
v for Chemical waste
k Zone de dépét
k de produits chimiques
N25 b T T A T T Degaussing
F Degaussing range
:: Base de démagnétisation
|..
N26 PR Historic wreck and restricted area S Hist)
~ A s, .
F A Historie Wk & wr (Hist)
‘; j Epave historique frorTrTT T
A LY + 74_- Wk (Hist) A
£ o0 o oao o

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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N

AREAS,LIMITS

MILITARY PRACTICE AREAS

Ref. # " IHO Symbology Description
N30 S Firing danger area

["'@'“_“F"":

prohibited

'; Prohibited Area

k Zone interdite

F 1

|

N32 _ Mine laying practice area

(TR TR

|

|

(03

[
N33 Submarine transit lane and

______ e exercise area
=

N34 Minefield

T T T T T T T T T ETET

": Minetield

F Champs de mines

k

CHS Symbology

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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N

AREAS, LIMITS

Ref. #
N40

N41

N42

N43

N44

N45

N46

N47

N48

N49

INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARIESAND NATIONAL LIMITS

IHO Symbology

DENMARK/DANEMARK

B e e e e e e
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
REPUBLIQUE FEDERALE D'ALLEMAGNE

DENMARKIDANEMARK

-+ =+ =+ 4 4 4
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
REPUBLIQUE FEDERALE D'ALLEMAGNE

\A\O’/,A-———'

e
* e

- —

oy
<>

EEZ

Limite du Port

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description

International boundary on land

International maritime boundary

Straight territorial sea baseline

Seaward limit of territorial sea

Seaward limit of contiguous
zone

Limit of fishery zone

Limit of the continental shelf

Limit of Exclusive Economic

Zone

Customs limit

Harbour limit (with name)

CHS Symbology

CANADA

B i i e s s e sl . i st s s o
USA/E-UA

gl e R e e
CANADA

- — e — e — e — e — e —
USA/E-UA

T++++r v+

.
* e s e

T+t —

pog

Sl S

See NOTE

Voir NOTE

EEZ/ZEE

PETERSBURG

HARBOUR LIMIT

LIMITE DU PORT



N

AREAS, LIMITS

Ref. #
N60.1

N60.2

N61

N62.1

N62.2

N63

N64

N65

VARIOUSLIMITS

IHO Symbology Description
Limit of fast ice, ice front
A OOy
Limit of seaice (pack ice)-
A OOy e seasonal
. Log pond, Log boom
———————— .
/ \
// Log Pond \\
/ Panne \
/ \
Spoil ground
lr_ _______________
| Spoil Ground
I Zone de dépdt
I
r——————————————— Spoil ground (disused)
= Spoil Ground (disused)
: Zone de dépét (abandonnée)
Dredging area

: Dredging Area
: Zone de dragage

Cargo transhipment area
Zone de transbordement

: Cargo Transhipment! Area
|
I

e Incineration area
Incineration Area

Zone d'incinération

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

F=l=—l==Iq

iy
v
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N
AREAS, LIMITS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Na

Nb

Nc

Nd

Ne

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Description CHS Symbology
Vessel dumping ground limit

T rT Ty gy

s
|.
$ Wks 4
P—

District or provincial boundary

|ce boom

Limit of permanent seaice

Marine park
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O
HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #

001 Ocean

002 Sea

003 Gulf

004 Bay

005 Fjord, Fiord
006 Loch, Lough, Lake
007 Creek

008 Lagoon

009 Cove

010 Inlett

011 Strait

012 Sound

013 Passage, Pass
014 Channel

015 Narrows

016 Entrance

017 Estuary

018 Delta

019 Mouth

020 Road, Roadstead
021 Anchorage

022 Approach, Approaches
023 Bank, Banks
024 Shoal

025

026 Reef, Reefs
027 Rock, Rocks
028 Ledge, Ledges
029 Pinnacle

030 Ridge

031 Rise

032 Mountain, Mountains
033 Seamount

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS
Description

CHS Abbreviation

Fd

Cr
Lag

Int

Str

Sd

Pass
Chan Cht
Nrs

Ent

Est

Rd

Anch Mouil
App

Bk Bks

Sh shit

Rf Rfs

Rk Rksrkt rkst
Leles

Mtn Mtns Mtt
SMt SMTt
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O

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. # Description CHS Abbreviation
034 Seamount chain

035 Peak

036 Knoll

037 Abyssal hill

038 Tablemount

039 Plateau

040 Terrace

041 Spur

042 Continental shelf

043 Shelf-edge

044 Slope

045 Continental slope
046 Continental rise

047 Continental borderland
048 Basin

049 Abyssal plain

050 Hole

051 Trench

052 Trough

053 Valley

054 Median valley

055 Canyon

056 Seachannel

O57 Moat

058 | Fan |
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O

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

Ref. #
059
060
0O61
062
063
064
065
066
067
068

Apron

Fracture Zone
Escarpment

Sill

Gap

Saddle

Levee

Province

Tideway, Tidal gully
Sidearm

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093

projected
lighted
buoyed
marked
ancient
distant

lesser

closed

partly
approximate
submerged
shoaled
experimental
destroyed

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. #
Oa
Ob
Oc

River
Brook

Ground

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

Description CHS Abbreviation
Prov
OTHER TERMS
Description CHS Abbreviation
Approx Abtt
Subm Subt

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS
Description CHS Abbreviation
R
Ruis Br Bkt
Grd Gd
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P

LIGHTS

Ref. #

P1

P4

DVEAN

LIGHT STRUCTURES, MAJOR FLOATING LIGHTS

IHO Symbology
Lt LtHo
\z:. BnTr

Description CHS Symbology

Major light, minor light, light,
lighthouse '

Lighted offshore platform

Lighted beacon tower

Lighted beacon
Buoyant beacon, resilient beacon

Magjor floating light (light
vessel, mgjor light float,
LANBY)

Minor lights, fixed and floating, usually conform to IALA Maritime Buoyage System characterisitics.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Lts

K
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P
LIGHTS

Ref. #

P10.1

P10.2

P10.3

P10.4

P10.5

P10.6

Abbr

International

Abbr
National

F

LIGHT CHARACTERS

Class of light

Fixed

Illustration/Period shown
A

Oceculting (total duration of light longer than total duration of darkness)

Oc

Oc(2)
Example

Oc(2+3)
Example

Oc
Occt

Oc(2)
Gp Occ(2) T

Single-occulting

Group-occulting

Composite group-
occulting

I sophase (duration of light and darkness equal)

Iso
Eintt

| sophase

- |

1

Flashing (total duration of light shorter than total duration of darkness)

Fl

FI(3)
Example

Fl(2+1)
Example

LF

Fl
FI(3)
GpFI(3)

FI(2+1)

LH

Single-flashing

Group-flashing

Composite group-flashing

Long-flashing (flash 2s
or longer)

Quick (repetition rate of 50 to 79 - usually either 50 or 60 - flashes per minute)

QM)
Example

Q
Qk FIt

QB

1Q
Int Qk FIT

Continuous quick

Group quick

Interrupted quick
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P

LIGHTS
LIGHT CHARACTERS
Ref. # Abbr Abbr Class of light [llustration/Period shown
International National PP
P10.7 Very quick (repetition rate of 80 to 159 - usually either 100 or 120 - flashes per minute)
VQ VQ Continuous very
ik T YYYYYPTTTYYYYYYYPTFSTYYYYYYYYPTSISIYYYYYY
VQ(3) VQ(3) |Group very
Exemple P
IVQ Interrupted very
P10.8 Ultraquick (repetition rate of 160 or more - usually either 240 to 300 - flashes per minute)
uQ Continuous
Hltraguick
IUQ Interrupted ultra
Quick
L ]
P10.9 Mo(A) Mo(A) | Morsecode
Example A NN . AEEN .
Exemple b i
P10.10 FFI FFI Fixed and
g [ ———
P10.11 ALWR Al Alternating
Altt ( R | w [ R [ W | R | W

T

Last Updated: 2003-12-16



P

LIGHTS
Ref. # Abbr Abbr
I nternational National

P11.1 w W

P11.2 R R

P11.3 G G

P11.4 Bu Bu
BIT

P11.5 Vi

P11.6 Y Y

P11.7 Y Or Y

P11.8 Y Am Y

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology

P12

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

90s

COLOURSOF LIGHTS
Classof light

White (only on sector and
alternating lights)

Red

Green

Blue

Violet

Yellow

Orange

Amber

PERIOD
Description
Period in seconds

[llustration/Period shown

Colour of lights shown

-on standard charts

'

-on multicoloured charts

-on multicoloured charts at sector
lights

7\

CHS Symbology
15s
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LIGHTS
Ref. # IHO Symbology
P13 12m

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology

P14 15M
15/10M
15-7M

ELEVATION
Description

Elevation of light given in metres or
feet

RANGE
Description
Light with single range
Light with two different ranges

Light with three or more ranges

Note: Charted ranges are nominal ranges given in nautical miles.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
P15 (hor)
(vert)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

DISPOSITION
Description
Horizontally disposed
Verticaly disposed

EXAMPLESOF FULL LIGHT DESCRIPTION

Ref. # IHO Symbology

P16
Name / Nom

FI{3)WRG.15s2Tm15-11M

FI(3)

WRG

15s

21m

15-11M

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description

Class of light: group flashing repeating
agroup of three flashes

Colours: white, red, green, exhibiting
the different coloursin defined sectors

Period: the time taken to exhibit one full
sequence of 3 flashes and eclipses: 15
seconds

Elevation of focal plane above datum:
21 metres

Nominal range: white 15M, green 11M,
red between 15 and 11M

CHS Symbology

12m
65ft

CHS Symbology
15M

15/10M
15M & 10M

15-7M
15M & 10M & 7M

CHS Symbology
(hor)

(vert)

CHS Symbology

! FI(3) RWG 155 21m 15-1IM
FI(3)

RWG

15s

21m

15-11M
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P
LIGHTS

LIGHTSMARKING FAIRWAYS
Note: Diagrams may be shown as dotted lines on older CHS charts.

LEADING LIGHTSAND LIGHTSIN LINE

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description

P20.1 Leading lights or range lights with
leading line (firm line is fairway) and

| arcsof visibility

P20.2 Leading lights or range lights: any two
objectsin line

P20.3 Leading lights or range lights on small-
scale charts

P21 Lightsin line marking the sides of a
channel

P22 Rear Lt or Upper Lt Rear or upper light

P23 Front Lt or Lower Lt Front or lower light

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

FIG

2I.15Flﬂ\-

230°
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P
LIGHTS

LIGHTSMARKING FAIRWAYS
Note: Diagrams may be shown as dotted lines on older CHS charts.
DIRECTION LIGHTS

Re. % IHO Symbology
P30.1
g f'"f)_ir—_z'e'gB
FI(2)5s10m1iM 7" .
P30.2
Oc.12s6M .
&
990
"
FI(2)5s 11M
P30.3
P31

Ao.!:_)_ir

\so

Note: A single bearing is always quoted from seaward. The reciprocal bearing may be quoted on certain leading lines.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description

Direction light with narrow
sector and course to be
followed, flanked by
darkness or unintensified
light

Direction light with course
to be followed, uncharted
sector is flanked by
darkness or unintensified
light

Direction light with narrow
fairway sector flanked by
sectors of different character

Moiré effect light (day and
night)

Arrows show when course
alteration needed

CHS Symbology

' __ - -~ " Dir 230°
FR b= .

- ' R
- \
/’1 ,"’t_——-k‘“
mwGideet " %
\\ --h:::‘-!_
. 5~ Alew
\\\ ’lc
~ B
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P
LIGHTS

LIGHTSMARKING FAIRWAYS

Note: Diagrams may be shown as dotted lines on older CHS charts.
SECTORLIGHTS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
P40 Sector light on standard charts '
x’ﬁ’ e R
”’l I‘O , -~ -~ -
/,4 "l _______ | l,‘ . &
/4’ _______ * ——————— | / \

- _——— 1 | 7/ ‘, <
u‘\!\‘-______“ JI: . R
FLWRG.4s21m™ ~~~§-.____ L LT e
18-12M - ! 1) . ‘

N ' \0_ . P
\\" FRWG = -- -~
P41.1 Sector light on standard charts,
/| the white sector limits marking
}, the sides of the fairway
NE
iy-
:'::
S
PA1.2 Sector light on multicoloured
charts, the white sector limits
marking the sides of the fairway
P42 Main light visible all-round
»  FI(3)10s62m25M with red subsidiary light seen -
.. FR.55m12M over danger L -
\\\:\\\ . , ’ “T \:' _
‘\\ "-;j.:-:\‘\ ”/’ - -7
‘\\ :ﬁ‘\ L
RVPCS JR Fi(3)10s21m15M
% FRIOmM7M
P43 All-round light with obscured S
_|sector PN
B v b}
—————— 1 - B,
FI.5S41m30M _ -~~~ \ = \~
1 -
! 3
I

posq0
E 7
\
\
A
\
\
\
A
\

*

e
!
1
]
1
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P
LIGHTS

LIGHTSMARKING FAIRWAYS
Note: Diagrams may be shown as dotted lines on older CHS charts.
SECTORLIGHTS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology

P44 Light with arc of visibility deliberately
restricted

P45 Light with faint sector
P46 \» Light with intensified sector
Oc.R.8s5M |
]
- 1
\\\\ -‘%"-.____.
l“\q"ﬂ(‘\‘-“‘-
,/I “\‘. s
e
\\‘?
Oc.R8s |2
*‘\ Tl IE
Koy -
P

Last Updated: 2003-11-05
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P

LIGHTSWITHLIMITED TIMESOF EXHIBITION

LIGHTS
Ref. # IHO Symbology
P50
!F.R. (occas)
P51
' F1.10s40m27M
% (F.37m11M Day/Jour)
P52
!Name /Nom
Q.WRG.5m10-3M
FL.5s(in fog/par brume)
P53
% F.5s(U)
P54 (temp)
P55 (exting/éteint)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description

Lights exhibited only
when specially needed
(for fishing vessels,
ferries) and some private
lights

CHS Symbology

! FR(Occas)

1 (Occash

Daytime light (charted
only where the character
shown by day differs
from that shown by night)

Fog light (exhibited only
infog, or the character
changesin fog)

Unwatched (unmanned)
light with no standby or
emergency arrangements

T ' FIR(U)

Temporary
Extinguished
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P

LIGHTS
SPECIAL LIGHTS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description
P60 Aero light

@1 Aero ALFLWG.7,5s11M
P61.1 Air obstruction light of high

AeroF R " intensity
eroF.R.313m11
=% RADIO MAST (353)
PYLONE RADIO (353)
P61.2 Air obstruction lights of
) low intensity
89) J (R Lts)
P62 FogDetLt Fog detector light
P63 Floodlit, floodlighting of a
structure

&> (luminated/llluminé)
P64 Strip light
P65 Private light other than one

. exhibited occasionally
@x» F.R.(priv)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description

Pa Group quick plusalong
flash

Pb Group very quick plusa
long flash

Pc Fixed and group flashing

Pd Every

Pe Leading lights showing

bearing from seaward and
the reciprocal bearing

Pf Stroboscopic light (air
obstruction light)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

CHS Symbology

$ ¥ AERO

RLts + AeroFIR
Tr

Rlts

(IMfum)

' FR(Priv)

CHS Symbology
Q(6)+LFl15s

VQ(6)+LFl10s

FFI(3)
FGpFI(3)t

evt

WLts
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Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q1 Position of buoy or beacon
=0 ——
Last Updated: 1997-06-13
COLOURSOF BUOYSAND BEACON TOPMARKS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q2 Green and black (symbolsfilled
a4 dni black) m 148 os
G B G @ G G G G B B
Q3 Single colours other than green and
da0d i black s 44 214 8
AR Y YR ¥ » ¥ 1 3t 3t
Q4 Multiple coloursin horizontal
bands, the colour sequenceisfrom 4 °
Z{ Zf top to bottom 4 &
4 A 4 i
BY BRB GRG
Q5 Multiple coloursin vertical or
diagonal stripes, the darker colour
isgivenfirst
i v w RW  RW BW BW
Q6 Retroflecting material

BUOYSAND BEACONS

Note: Retroflecting material may be fitted to some unlit marks. Charts do not usually show it. Under |ALA recommendations,

black bands will appear blue under a spotlight.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Q7
(4 FI.G i FI.R
G R
Q8

FL.G
.

Qiso
RW

,%1 FI.R

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

LIGHTED MARKS

Description CHS Symbology
Lighted marks on standard charts
r11]
Al U
g & 4 v T

Lighted marks on multicoloured
charts

96



Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

TOPMARKSAND RADAR REFLECTORS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q9 IALA System buoy topmarks
A £ F £ & o | (Beacontopmarks shown upright)
1.8 & 2
I B A x
Q10 Beacon with topmark, colour, radar
reflector and designation
fo2
. Name/Nom
Q11 Buoy with topmark, colour, radar
reflector and designation 4
ﬁ Name/Nom 4
3 AR
G
BY
Note: Most of the major lighted buoys are equipped with radar reflectors. Individual radar reflectors are not charted.
Last Updated: 2003-11-14
SHAPES OF BUOYS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q20 Conical buoy, nun buoy
A X
Q21 Can or cylindrical buoy
& m
Q22 Spherical buoy
Q Q
Q23 PFillar buoy
Q24 Spar buoy, spindle buoy
¢ B ol
Q25 Barrel buoy
o o
Q26 Super-buoy
£ F Tﬁil TLﬁ-
Y

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

L0



Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Q30
Fl.G.3s
: Name/Nom
Q31

f: FI.10s

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Q40
S A £ ¥
Q4
}FI.Y.z,Ss
Q42
% T =
O O
£ 3 v
Q43
y.'
(S | — .

-
[ Small Craft Moorings |

1 Amarrages pour embarcations |
b e e — J

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

MINOR LIGHT FLOATS
Description
Light float as part of IALA system

CHS Symbology

Light float not part of IALA system

MOORING BUOYS

Description CHS Symbology
Mooring buoys + F
& L1 L & H =

OW OW OrW Grey WOr WOr

jﬁlﬁ\' FIY J%,T L—g—
orw orw

Grey WOr

Lighted mooring buoys (examples)

Trot, mooring buoys with ground
tackle and berth numbers

Mooring buoy with telegraphic or
telephonic communication

o VUV VPV VPPN

orw

Numerous moorings (example) r
|

| Mooring Buoys

: Bouées d'amarrage
L
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BUOYS, BEACONS

SPECIAL PURPOSE BUOYS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q50 Firing danger area (Danger
d Dz Zone) buoy AL
v 7"
Q51 Target

4‘5 Target/Cible

Q52 Marker ship

d Marker Ship
v Navire-repére

Q53 Barge
é Barge/Chaland

Q54 Degaussing range buoy
e
Q55 Cable buoy
2
Q56 Spoil ground buoy
& day Ay 4 =
¥ 7 P4 Y Y
57 Outfall buo
© & y gy Ay 4 = 4
s ' - 13
Q58 ODAS buoy - Ocean Data
Acquisition System L3\ 0pAS/SADO
£ ODASISADO /é—_\.
Q59 Wave recorder, current meter
g
Q60 Seaplane anchorage buoy
gy Ay 4 =
7 7" Y Y
Q61 Traffic separation scheme buoy
gy Aay § =
P4 P4 Y Y
Q62 Buoy marking recreation zone

Last Updated: 2000-09-08
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BUOYS, BEACONS

SEASONAL BUQOYS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q70 Buoy privately maintained
Lri (priv) (example) 4 priv
Q71 Temporary buoy (example)
(Apr-Oct)
¥ (Avr-0Oct)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

BEACONS
Ref .# IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q80 Beacon in general, characteristics
unknown or chart scale too small to
1 © Bn chart g
Q81 Beacon with colour, no distinctive =
topmark
ée'v p « BnR
Q82 Beacons with colours and topmarks
(examples)
i i 1 Foop s
Q83 Beacon on submerged rock
/' (topmark as appropriate)
BRB BRB

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

MINOR IMPERMANENT MARKSUSUALLY IN DRYING AREAS
(LATERAL MARK OF MINOR CHANNEL)

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q90 Stake, pole
1
Qo1 PORT HAND STARBOARD HAND ||Perch, stake T+ Tt
BABORD TRIBORD

! t £y |
Q92 Withy, bush stakes

¥ 4

Last Updated: 2003-12-16
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BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Q100
&
Q101
0 Mk
Q102.2
1 1
RW
Q102.2
| T
RW RW

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Q110

unﬂiﬁéﬂ

R G R G BY

Q111

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

MINOR MARKSUSUALLY ON LAND

Description
Cairn

Coloured or white mark

Coloured topmark (colour known or
unknown) with function of beacon

Painted boards with function of leading
beacons

BEACON TOWERS
Description

Beacon towers without and with
topmarks and colours (examples)

L attice beason

CHS Symbology

& T @® cairn

CHS Symbology
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BUOYS, BEACONS

SPECIAL PURPOSE BEACONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Q120 Leading beacons
i R I
Q121 Beacons marking a
clearing line n- Bn
§ T TR J Br B
Q122 || Beacons marking a
measured distance with 18 Bns !
Ji‘ -!- the quoted bearings ‘_*_4",5,_\"5_1.__—_‘
] 1 i
L - i ]
4 1 | 90°-270° |
i Massured Distance . T
1 1
1 1

Distance mesurée
1852 m 090°-270°

Q123 Cable landing beacon

i

Y

Q124 Refuge beacon
1 Ref g
Ref
Q125 Firing danger area beacons
Q126 Notice board

Last Updated: 2003-11-14
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Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. #
Qa

Qb

Qc

Qd

Qe

of

Qg

oh

Qi

Qj

Qk

IHO Symbology

On<nmws

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Description
Buoy or beacon symbol out of position

White
Black
Red
Yelow
Green
Orange

Bell buoy

Whistle buoy

Gong buoy

Starboard hand buoy

Port hand buoy

Mid-channel buoy, Fairway buoy, Safe-water

buoy

Starboard bifurcation buoy

Port bifurcation buoy

Junction buoy, Middle ground buoy

CHS Symbology
- i o
* &
. A

w
B

R
Y

G

Or

AL TSy

A WHIS + B whistre

& f &1 5 )
nw,hwlhwawawnw

FIQ4IR

8 A

RGR RGR

X g

FIRHG

ﬁ B _ﬁ_ ABEL[}VMIS

GRG GRG g/GRG GRG GRG

e = <

RB RB RB RB RE RB
T WY
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BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Ql

Qm

oQn

Qo

Qp

Qq

Qr

Qs

Qu

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Description

Anchorage Buoy

Cautionary buoy

Keepout buoy

Control Buoy

Information buoy

Swimming buoy

Diving Buoy

Hazard buoy

Daybeacons

-starboard
-port

-bifurcation-junction

Pipelinesign

Cablesign

CHS Symbology

Wor

WOr

WOr

=

v,

WOr

tho
i{i —+ Egy

wor g Wor

WOr / WOr

WOr / WOr

f
§
+3 |+83n (+8k [+=k

=

WOr WOr

Fixed Floating

Fixes Flottantes

A
®

¢

Pipeline

Cable

\

4
z

ofe—s——-a-—a-—w—

o W,/Wffff.
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Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

IALA MARITIME BUOYAGE SYSTEM

Ref. # Description

Q130 IALA - International Association of Lighthouse Authorities
Wherein force, the IALA system appliesto al fixed and floating marks except lighthouses, sector lights, leading lights and
leading marks, light vessels and lanbys. The standard buoy shapes are cylindrical (can; Q21), conical (Q20), spherical (Q22),
pillar (Q23) and spar (Q24), but variations may occur, for example: light-floats. In the illustrations below, only the standard
buoy shapes are used. In the case of fixed beacons (lit or unlit) only the shape of the topmark is of navigational significance.

Q130.1 | LATERAL MARKS are generally for well-defined channels. There are two international Buoyage Regions- A and B -

where lateral marks differ.

Port-hand marks are red
with cylindrical topmarks (if any).
Lights are red and have
any rhythm except FI2+1R.
Les marques de babord sont rouges avec
des voyants cylindriques {le cas échéant).
Les feux sont rouges et ont ™
tous les rythmes sauf FI(2+1R.

VL

6
n

Preferred channel
to starboard

R Chenal préféré

Port-hand marks are green

with cylindrical topmarks (if any).

Lights are green and have

any rhythm except FI2+1G.

Les marques de babord sont vertes avec
des voyants cylindriques (le cas &chéant).
Les feux sont verts et ont »m

1oUs les rythmes sauf FI2+1G. G\

R
¢ -

6

Preferred channel
to starboard

L Chenal prétéré

A /% fGR 2 triord 4 0 A /#
G
/R Preferred channel to port /-(;‘ / O G\ Preferred channel to port /f

A Chenal préféré & babord ﬁ- Chenal préféré & bébord

GRG 2 tribord
4
7

GRG A RGR
G R
Starboard-hand marks are green ry Starboard-hand marks are red
=n A with conical topmarks (it any). m with conical {opmarks (if any).
P 6 Lights are green and have 6 R Lights are red and have

any rhythm except FI241)G. any rhythm except FIL2+1R.

Les marques de tribord sont rouges avec
des voyants coniques (le cas échéant).

Les feux sont rouges et ont
tous les rythmes sauf FI(2+1R.

Les marques de tribord sont verles avec
des voyants coniques (le cas échéant).
Les feux sont verts et ont

tous les rylhmes sauf FI2+11G.

REGION/REGION A REGION/REGION B

A preferred channel buoy may also be apillar or spar. All preferred channel marks have horizontal bands of colour. Where,
for exceptional reasons, an Authority considers that green for buoys is not satisfactory, black may be used.

A '§ . )L& lL-'( o
o., SEE PLAN o A
?’ VOIR
Bl B
i A .

IALA buoyage regions A and B:
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Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

IALA MARITIME BUOYAGE SYSTEM
Ref. # Description

Q130.2 DIRECTION OF BUOY AGE - is that taken when approaching a harbour from seaward or along coasts, the direction
determined by buoyage authorities, normally clockwise around land masses.

O _,J-"'A\\.H @

& [
i
'y My,
" - - 5
|

Symbol showing direction of buoyage where not obvious Symbol showing direction of buoyage on multicoloured
charts

In the illustration below, all marks are the same in Regions A and B.
Q130.3| CARDINAL MARKS indicating navigable water to the named side of the marks.

UNLIT MARKS LIGHTED MARKS
Topmark: 2 black cones White light Time (seconds)

N 0 5 10 15
] e S —— |

Black over yellow .
Noir sur jaune Period shown

Période indiquée

4
4 OO AR NN N ERNS
Black with N A orow P s masEREans]
Yell ith ack wi
black band RS yellow band #5r W
e r; | o ¢ 7 a0 i .
: R
Wi 4 4 DANGER 4 A JELE A v T

YBY ey o G T BYB Fiup VOUSs — 1
Jaune avec T Noir avec
bande noire bande jaune »
¥ (QB)+LFI15s BT
S A orou mnsmn s m— |
10 YQIGHLFIT0s '
Yellow over black < v
) Jaune sur noir .’ Q09155 —
W & orou RO NN N —
5 “181 Vo) 10s

The same abbreviations are used for lights on spar buoys and
beacons. The periods 5s, 10s and 15s may not always be
charted.
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Q

BUOYS, BEACONS

Ref. #

Q130.4

Q1305

Q130.6

IALA MARITIME BUOYAGE SYSTEM
Description

ISOLATED DANGER MARKS stationed over dagners with navigable waters around them

Body: black with red horizontal band white light
Topmark: 2 black spheres

4 4 7 A
BRB BR LT & ERB

SAFE WATER MARKS such as mid-channel and landfall marks

Body: red and white vertical stripes white light
Topmark (if any): red sphere

2 4 4 wnugd wisd Y 4 wuf  wmsg
AN nw AW AW W P P AT I Jw

SPECIAL MARKS not primarily to assist navigation but to indicate special features

Body (shape optional): yellow or white. Light (if any): yellow
In special cases, white can be in conjunction with another | Rhythm optional
colour.

Topmark (if any): yellow X.

Ad b & & m 05l & 5 o
W

Y Y OW OW OW Wir Wi W W Y

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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R
FOG SIGNALS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
R1

\\\@ //Irﬂ ( (?:x.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

GENERAL
Description

Position of fog signal, type
of signal not stated

TYPES OF FOG SIGNALSWITH ABBREVIATIONS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
R10 Explos
R11 Dia

R12 Siren

R13 Horn

R14 Bell

R15 Whis

R16 Gong

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description
Explosive
Diaphone

Siren

Horn

Bell

Whistle

Gong

CHS Symbology

* FogSig

CHS Symbology
FogSig
FogSig

Diat
FogSig
FogSig
Hornt

BELL
Bellt

WHIS
Whist

GONG
Gongt
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R

FOG SIGNALS
EXAMPLES OF FOG SIGNALS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
R20 Siren at alighthouse, giving along blast
followed by a short one (N), repeated
every 60 seconds
1.3s70m29M :
Y Siren Mo(N)60s * FogSig (2) 60s
R21 Wave-actuated bell buoy
A sen F L +8
(\\ R “
R22 Light buoy with horn giving asingle blast

every 15 seconds in conjunction with a
wave-actuated whistle

/M{ Q(6)+LFL.15s

B Horn(1)155 Whis

Note: For information concerning fog signals, see the Transport Canada publication, "List of Lights, Buoys and Fog Signals’.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

Ref. #

S1

IHO Symbology

x
]

Racon

Racon

Ramark

Racon(D)

Racon(D) (10cm)

Racon(3&10cm)

F Racon

RADAR
Description

Coast radar station providing bearing
and distance on request

Ramark, radar beacon transmitting
continuously

Radar transponder beacon, with morse
identification, responding within the
3cm (X) band

Radar transponder beacon, with morse
identification, responding within the
10cm (S) band

Radar transponder beacon, responding
within the 3cm (X) and the 10cm (S)
band

Radar transponder beacon, responding
on afixed frequency outside the marine
band

Radar transponder beacons with bearing

. Racon {270" line

CHS Symbology

)

Racon

Racon

Racon

Racon

@[ R
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RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

Ref. # IHO Symbology
S3.6 f I
Racon Racon
A
oY
S5
>

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Ref. # IHO Symbology
S10
Name/Nom
RC
S11
L]
. _h RD 2695
S12
Rw
S13
Consol
S14
.
S15
R
S16
Aero RC

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

RADAR
Description

Floating marks with radar
transponder beacons

CHS Symbology

(&) hacon

+

Radar reflector
¥
Radar-conspicuous feature
T Conspic
RADIO
Description CHS Symbology

Circular (non-directional) marine
or aeromarine radiobeacon

O

Directional radiobeacon with
bearing line

Rotating-pattern radiobeacon
Consol beacon
Radio direction-finding station

Coast radio station (QTG)

Aeronautical radiobeacon
Aero

RC

@R
O

TO Ro Bn

()

Aero
Ro Bn
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RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS - DECCA

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
S20 Identification of Lattice Patterns
AB AC AD
S21 Line of Position (LOP)
S22 Line of Position representing Zone Limit
(or, on larger-scale charts) other
intermediate L OPs
S23 Half-lane LOP
S24 LOP from adjoining Chain (on Interchain

Fixing charts)

S25 Lane value, with chain designator
(Interchain charts only) and Zone designator
A \2

\©)

Note: Canadian Hydrogrpahic Service charts no longer depict Decca lattices.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

Ref. #

S30

S31

S32

S33

S35

S36

S37

IHO Symbology

7970-W 7970-X

LORAN-C
Description
Identification of Loran-C rates

Line of Position (LOP)

L OP representing time difference
value of an integral thousand
microseconds

L OP beyond reliable groundwave
service area

LOP from adjoining Chain

LOP from adjoining Chain
beyond reliable groundwave
service area

LOP labelled with rate and full
value in microseconds

LOP labelled with fina three
digitsonly

CHS Symbology

7930-X

7930-X-33000

050

Note: A Loran-C Chain Diagram may be given if rates from more than one Chain appear on a chart. An explanatory noteis
given if LOPsinclude propagation delays.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

OMEGA
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
$40 Charted station pairs
AB AC BC

A1 Line of position (LOP)
A2 Lane values

~ /‘ O -

> -~ ‘_3.()-/'

po =

Note: The Canadian Hydrographic Service does not chart Omega lattices.

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SATELLITE NAVIGATION SYSTEMS
Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
S50 WGSWGS 72 WGS 84 World Geodetic System 1972 or 1984 WGS 84

Note: A note indicating the shift of latitude and longitude may be shown in the chart title. For charting purposes, the World Geodetic
System 1984 (WGS 84) is equivalent to North American Datum 1983 (NAD 83).

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Ref. # IHO Symbology Description CHS Symbology
Sa Loran tower

[
E Loran ® Loran Tr

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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SERVICES
Ref. # IHO Symbology
T11
T1.2
Name
Nom
T1.3
@ Note/Nota
T14
® ~
T2
= Pilot look-out
Vigie pilotes
T3
Pilots
Pilotes
T4
Port name Nom du port
(Pilots) (Pilotes)

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

PILOTAGE
Description
Pilot boarding station

Pilot boarding station with
name

Pilot boarding station with
note

Pilots transferred by
helicopter

Pilot office with pilot
|ook-out

Pilot office

Port with pilotage service

CHS Symbology

\

. Pilots

E:j Pilotes
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COAST GUARD, RESCUE

SERVICES
Ref. # IHO Symbology
T10
= CG ® CG Pca
T11
acG4 eocad [cad
T12
...
T13
L4 4+
T14
Ret

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

Description
Coast guard station

Coast guard station with rescue
station

Rescue station, Lifeboat station

Lifeboat lying at mooring

Refuge for shipwrecked
mariners

CHS Symbology

3 ce

che-.—

_'_
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SERVICES

Ref. #
T20

T21

T22

T23

T24

T25.1

T25.2

T26

T27

T28

T29

T30

T31

IHO Symbology

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

F

(INT)

(Traffic)
(Trafic)

(Port control)
(Contréle)

(Lock)
(Ecluse)

(Bridge)
(Pont)

Traffic-Sig
Sig trafic

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

(Storm)
(Tempéte)

(Weather)
(Météo)

(Ice)
(Glace)

(Time)
(Heure)

SIGNAL STATIONS
Description CHS Symbology
Signal station in general
Sig Sta

Signal station showing International Port
Traffic Signals

Traffic signal station, Port entry and
departure signals

Port control signal station

Lock signa station

Bridge passage signal station

Bridge lightsincluding traffic signals

Distress signal station

Telegraph station

* Telh

Storm signal station

Weather station, Wind signal station

Ice signal station

Time signal station

117



T

SERVICES
Ref. # IHO Symbology
T32.1
T32.2
o Tide gauge
Marégraphe
T33
o SS (Tide)
SS (Marée)
T34
SS (Stream)
© SS (Courant)
T35
© SS (Danger)
T36
SS (Firing)
© ss (Tin

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

SIGNAL STATIONS

Description CHS Symbology
Tide scale or gauge (Water
level gauge) @

Automatically recording tide

gauge @
Tidal signal station

Tidal stream signal

Danger signal station

Firing practice signal station
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SMALL CRAFT

Ref. # IHO Symbology
Ull
H

i

ul.2
u2
u3
u4
us

u6
u7
us
U9
u10
uli
Uiz
ui3
uia
ui5
ui16
u17
uis

SMALL CRAFT FACILITIES

Description
Marina, Boat harbour

Y acht berths without facilities
Visitors berth

Vistors mooring

Y acht club, Sailing club

Ramp, Boat launching site
(Public)

Boat hoist

Public landing
Sailmaker

Boatyard

Publicinn

Restaurant

Chandler

Provisions

Bank, Exchange office
Physician, Doctor
Pharmacy, Chemist
Water tap

Fuel station (Petrol, Diesel)

CHS Symbology
/ 7N
0> M)
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SMALL CRAFT

Ref. #
u19
u20
u21
u22
uz23
u24
u25
u26

uz27
u28
u29
u30

U3l
u32

Last Updated

Ref. #
Ua

Ub

Uc

Last Updated

IHO Symbology

: 1997-06-13

IHO Symbology

: 1997-06-13

SMALL CRAFT FACILITIES

Description CHS Symbology

Electricity

Bottle gas

Showers

Laundrette

Public toilets

Post box

Public telephone

Refuse bin, Garbage disposal

Car park

Parking for boats and trailers
Caravan site

Camping site

Water police

Note: Marina Facilities are not identified on CHS charts.

SUPPLEMENTARY NATIONAL SYMBOLS

Description CHS Symbology

Picnic

Speed limit indicator

Public wharf
Public T Pub

T Govt
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U
SMALL CRAFT

Aids to navigation Aides a la navigation
\
Beacon X Balise
Main track/Route principale | Alternate track/Route alternative
Lighted range i'] Alignement lumineux
% 7
Arrows indicate upbound track : 7 Les flaches indiquent le sens de la remonté

1
oy
i
!

GREEN (Port)/VERT (Babord) i/ RED (Starboard)/ROUGE (Tribord)

Spar buoys with numbers 2‘3 ;,% Bouées & espar avec numéros

Bouées cylindriques et coniques

L]

Can and conical buoys

Lighted buoys / } d BELL fwms Awms ‘QLL ﬂ K Bouées lumineuses
Light floats L i Feux flottants
G

Lignes rouges tiretées indiquent la direction
de visibilité des balises de jour

Broken red lines indicate direction
of visibility of daybeacons

m\\
N4
ooo*
-
>

; o ] 4 =
Fairway buoys i o s Bouées de mi-chenal
X
%
~
&\
GRG \
Bifurcation buoys = \\ Bouées de bifurcation
(Junction buoys) ot (Bouées de jonction)
|
6RG /
7z
Floating daybeacon (bifurcation/junction) 2 // Balise de jour flottante (de bifurcation/de jonction)
/
Floating daybeacons with numbers wso Balises de jour flottantes avec numéros

Route mileage indicator Borne milliaire

Unlighted range

|
Junction daybeacon L J 7 Balise de jour de jonction

Unlighted range \ 4 \\ Alignement non lumineux

|
Cardinal buoys . ‘| ‘% o JIBnuiu cardinales

Range approach marker / Indicateur d'approche /
/ d’alignement ﬂ; |

4 /

Y8 /

/
/

Last Updated: 1997-06-13
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V

INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Periods are not shown after abbreviations in the following list, however on older editions of Canadian charts, they may be

shown.

L ettering styles and the use of capitalization varies considerably on charts published by the Canadian Hydrographic Service
and may not be exactly as shown in this publication; however no change in meaning isimplied by these differences.

A
Aband

Abt
AERO
Aero
Aero RC
AISM
Al

Alt

Alt
Alta
AN
Anch
Ang
App
Approx
Arch
Astro
Ave

B

BFC
BHI
Bk, Bks

Abandoned

About

Aeronautical light

Air obstruction light
Aeronautical Radiobeacon
Internationl Association of Lighthouse Authorities
Alternating light
Alternating light

Altitude

Alberta

Noticesto Mariners
Anchorage

Anglican

Approaches

Approximate

Archipelago

Astronomic station

Avenue

Bay

Black

Boulders

Blue

Baptist

British Columbia

Canadian forces base

International Hydrographic Bureau
Bank(s)

L14, L44
089

P60

P61

S16
Q130
P10

P10

021

021

Ba, 089
G5

Bb
G111

04
Qb

&

023
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Vv

INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Bk

bk

bk

Bkw
Bkwr

BI

bl

Bldg
Blds
blk
Blvd
BM

BM

Bm, Bms
Bm Grd
BMI
Bn, Bns
Bo

bo

Br

Br

br

brk

Bu

bu

Brook
Black
Broken
Breakwater
Breakwater
Blue light
Black
Building
Boulders
Black
Boulevard
Bench Mark
Low Water
Boom (s)
Booming ground
Lower Low Water
Beacon (s)
Boulder
Boulder
Breakers
Brook
Brown
Broken
Blue light

Blue

Ob
Jp
13
F4
F4
P11

Jp

Jp

B23
Hg
N61
N61
Hh
Q80, Q122
G28
J
K17
Ob
Ju
J33
P11
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

O O 0O

(¢}

Ca, ca

C-B

CD
CFB
CG

Ch
Chan
Chem
Chim
chk
CHS
Chy

Ck

cl

Cl,cl
cm

CN, CNR
Co

Co
Conspic
Constr
Conv
Corp
CP, CPR

CPN

Cape
Cove

Coarse

Calcareous

Calcareous

British Columbia

Chart datum

Canadian forces base
Coast guard station
Channel

Channel

Chemical

Chemical

Chalk

Canadian Hydrographic Service
Chimney, Stack

Chalk

Vertical clearance

Clay

Centimetre(s)

Canadian National Railways
Company

Cora

Conspicuous

Under construction
Conveyor

Corporation

Canadian Pacific Railways

National Harbours Board

G7
09
J32

J38

J38

H1

T10
014
014
Lc, N24

Lc, N24

E22

D20

B43

J10

E1l

F32

Dd
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

C
Cr
crl
crs
Cup

Dia
Dir
Dist
dk
Dm
dm
Dn
DND
DOE
Dol
DOT
DPW
Dr, dr
DW

ED
E Int
Elev
Ent
Est

Explos

Creek
Cora
Coarse
Cupola

Clay

Dark

Diaphone

direction light

District

Dark

Dome

Decimetre(s)

Dolphin

Department of National Defence
Department of the Environment
Dolphin

Department of Transport
Department of Public Works
Dries

Deep water

East

Existence doubtful
Isophase light
Elevator

Entrance

Estuary

Every

Explosives

o7

J10
J32
E10

R11
P30
Gc

E10, Ea
B42
F20

F20

N12

B10
11
P10
Eb
016
0o17

N12, N23
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

e e e |

FF
Fl
Fla
Flo
fm
fne

Fog Sig

Geod
Gl

gn
GNL
Govt
Gp

Gp Fl
Gp Occ
GPL
GRC
Grd, grd
GRI
GSC

ay

Fixed light
Waterfalls
Fine

Fjord, Fiord

Fixed and flashing light

Flashing light
Flame tower
Floating

Fathom(s)

Fine

Fog signal
Flagstaff, Flagpole
Foot(Feet)

Gravel

Green light

Gulf

Geodetic Datum
Ground

Geodetic

Glacier

Green

Liquefied natural gas
Government

Group
Group flashing light

Group occulting light
Liquefied petroleum gas
Royal Canadian Mounted Police

Ground

Group Repetition Interval
Geodetic Survey of Canada

Grey

P10

C22

J30

05

P10

P10
E23,L11
F16

B48

J30
F10-F13
E27

B47

P11
03
Hc
Ja, Oc

Gc
Jr

G185
Uc
Ga
P10
P10
9186

Ja, Oc
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Hbr

Hd
HHW
HHWLT
HIST
Hn

hor

Hosp
Hr
hrd
HW

HWF&C
Hwy

I

I

IALA
IGLD
IHB
IHO
[llum

in

Int

Inter

Int Qk FI
I-P-E

1Q

IR

Hard

Hour

Harbour

Head

Higher High Water
Higher High Water, Large Tide
Historial

Haven

Horizontal

Hospital

Harbour

Hard

High Water

High Water Full and Change
Highway

Island

International Associaton of Lighthouse Authorities
International Great Lakes Datum
International Hydrographic Bureau
International Hydrographic Organization
Floodlight

Inch(es)

Inlet

Prohibited

Interrupted quick light

Prince Edward Island

Interrupted quick light

Indian Reserve

Islands

Isophase light

let(s)

J39
B49

G8
He
Hf
N26
G139
P15
F62
G138
J39
Hd
Hk

G1
Q130
Hb

P63
Bc
010
N2
P10

P10

Gl

P10
G2
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Jet

kc
kHz
km

kn, kns

Lag
LASH
Lat

LD
Ldg
Ldg

Le Les
LFl

LH
LLW
LLWLT
Lndg
LNG
LNT
Long
LPG
Irg

Lt, Lts
LtHo
LW

Junction

Kilocycle(s)
Kilohertz
Kilometre(s)
Knot(s)

Lake

Large

Lagoon

Lighter aboard ship
Latitude

Limiting or Least Depth
Landing

Leading light

Ledge(s)

Long flashing light
Lighthouse

Lower Low Water
Lowest Low Water, Large Tide
Landing

Liquefied natural gas
Lowest Normal Tide
Longitude

Liquefied petroleum gas
Large

Light(s)

Lighthouse

Low Water

Gd

Bf
Bg
B40
B52

06

Jn

G13, 08
G184
Bl

F17
P20
028
P10
P1
Hh

Hj
F17
G185
Hi

B2
G186
Jn
P20
P1
Hg
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

MDE
MDN
MDT
MHW
MHz
Micro
Micro Tr
Mid
Min
min

MI, ml
MLW
mm

Mo
Mon
Mont
MOT
Mouil
Ms
MSL
Mt, Mts
Mtn, Mtns
MTP
Mus
MWL

Mud

Nautical mile(s)
Metre(s)
Magnetic
Manitoba
Maximum

Department of the Environment

Department of National Defence

Department of Transport
Mean High Water
Megahertz
Microwave tower
Microwave tower
Middle

Miminum

Minute of time

Marl

Mean Low Water
Millimetre(s)

Morse Code light
Monument
Monument

Ministry of Transport
Anchorage

Mussels

Mean Sea Level
Mountain(s)
Mountain(s)
Department of Public Works
Mussels

Mean Water Level

B45
B41
B61

H5
Bh
Ec
Ec

B50
Jo
H4
B44
P10
E24
E24

021

Ji1

H6

G23, 032
G23, 032

Jil
Ha

129



Vv

INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

NAD

Nat

NB, N-B
NE

N-E

Nfld

NHB

NM

NME

No

Np

Nrs

NS

NW

NWT

@)

Obs

Obsc, Obscd
Obstn

Obstr

Oc, Occ
Occas, Occsl
ODAS

OHI

Ont

Or

Oy, Oys, oys
Oz, oz

North

North American Datum
National

New Brunswick
Northeast

Nova Scotia
Newfoundland

National Harbours Board
Noticesto Mariners
Mean Water Level
Number

Neap tide

Narrows

Nova Scotia

Northwest

Northwest Territories

Observation

Obscured Light

Obstruction

Obstruction

Occulting light

Occasional light

Ocean Data Acquisition System
International Hydrographic Organization
Ontario

Orange

Oysters

Ooze

B9
S50

B13

Ha

H17
015

B15

P43
K40-K 42
K40-K42
P10
P50
Q58

Qb
Ji1
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

PA
Pass
PCSP
PD
peb
PEI

PM
PMS
PMSGM

po

Priv
Prohib
Prom
Prov

Pte
Pub
PWI

Qk FI
grtz
Qué
Qz

Pebbles

Pond

Position approximate
Passage

Polar Continental Shelf Project
Position doubtful
Pebbles

Prince Edward Island
Peninsula

Peak

High Water

Higher High Water
Higher High Water Large Tide
Post Office

Inch(es)

Province of Quebec
Private

Prohibited
Promontory

Province

Point

Point

Public

Potable Water Intake

Continuous quick light
Continuous quick light
Quartz

Quebec

Quartz

B7
013

B8

G4
G25, 035
Hd
He
Hf

Bc

P65, Q70
N2

G20

066

G9

G9

Uc

Lb

P10
P10
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

-

-

Racon
Ra (conspic)
RAM
RaTr
RC

RC
RCMP
Rd

Rd

rd

Rep
Repd
Rf, Rfs
RG

Rge
RIGL
Rk, Rks
Rk, Rky
Ro
RoBn
RT

Ru

Ruis

Ry

Coast radio station
Rapids

Red light

River

Red

Rock, Rocky, Shingle
Coast radar station

Radar tower or mast
Radar transponder beacon
Radar conspicuous object
Range approach marker
Radar tower or mast
Circular radiobeacon
Roman Catholic

Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Road

Roadstead

Red

Reported

Reported

Reef(s)

Geodetic Datum

Range of mountains
International Great Lakes Datum
Rock(s)

Rock, Rocky, Shingle
Radio tower or mast
RadioBeacon

Radio telephone station
Ruins

Brook

Railway

S15
Cc22
P11
Oa
J, Qb

S1
E30

<S48

E30

G21
Hb
G11, 027

E28
S10

D8, F33

Ob
D13
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Subm

Sand

South

Second of time
Ocean Data Acquisition System
Saskatchewan

Schist

Sounding doubtful
Sound

Southeast

Second of time

Stiff

Soft

Shells, Oysters, Mussels,
Shoal

Canadian Hydrographic Service
Shingle

Shoal

Silt, Ooze

Signal station
Statute mile(s)

Small

Small

Seamount

Shingle

Soft

Church spire

Spring tide

Single point mooring
Spring tide

Saint

Stones

Street

Saint

Stiff

Sticky

Station

Strait

Submerged
Southwest

Sticky

a
B11
B51
Q58

012
B14
B51
J36
J35
Ji1
024

024

T20
Be
Jm
Jm
033

J35

E10
H16
L16
H16
G54

G110
G54
J36

O11
090
B16
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INDEX OF ABBREVIATIONS

Tel
Telh
T-N
TN-O
Tr, Trs
TV

TV Tr
TY

un
Uncov
US, USA

Varn
vert
Vis
VQ
W

W

W

w
Wd, wd, Wds
WGS
wh
whf
WHIS, Whis
Wk
Wks
WT
Y

Y

y

yd

yl

YT

Z

ZC

Telephone

Telegraph Station
Newfoundland
Northwest Territories
Tower(s)

Television tower or mast
Television tower or mast

Y ukon Territory

Unwatched light

United church

Uncovers

United States of America

Variation

Vertical

Visihility

Continuous very quick light

West

White light
White
Weeds
World Geodetic System
White

Wharf
Whistle buoy
Wreck
Wrecks
Water tower

Y ellow, Orange or Amber light
Yellow

Yard(s)

Yellow

Y ukon Territory

Chart datum

Last Updated: 2003-12-16

T27

E10, E20
E29
E29

P53

B61
P15

P10

B12
P11
Jo
J13
S50
Jo

Qc, R15
K20-K27
Na

P11

Bd

H1
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INTERNATIONAL ABBREVIATIONS

PA
PD

NE
NW
km
dm
cm

mm

ft

kn

Ru

Tanks

Lndg

International Abbreviations
POSITIONS, DISTANCES, DIRECTIONS, COMPASS
Position approximate
Position doubtful
North
East
South
West
Northeast
Southeast
Northwest
Southwest
Kilometre(s)
Metre(s)
Decimetre(s)
Centimetre(s)
Millimetre(s)
Nautical Mile(s)
Foot/Feet
Hour
Minute(s) of time
Second(s) of time
Knot(s)
CULTURAL FEATURES
Ruins
LANDMARKS
Large group of tanks
PORTS
Landing

B7

B8

B9

B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B40
B41
B42
B43
B44
B45
B47
B49
B50
B51
B52

D8

E32

F17
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INTERNATIONAL ABBREVIATIONS

Obstn

Fla

LF

1Q
VQ
Mo
Al

Py

DEPTHS
Existence doubtful
Sounding doubtful

ROCKS, WRECKS, OBSTRUCTIONS

Breakers
Wreck
Obstruction

OFFSHORE INSTALLATIONS

Flare stack
AREAS, LIMITS
Number

Deep Water

HYDROGRAPHIC TERMS

Seamount
LIGHTS

Light

Fixed

Occulting
Isophase
Flashing

Long Flashing
Continuous quick
Interrupted quick
Continuous very quick
Morse Code
Alternating
White

Red

Green

11

K17
K20
K40

L11

N12.2
N12.4

033

P1
P10.1
P10.2
P10.3
P10.4
P10.5
P10.6
P10.6
P10.7
P10.9
P10.11
P11.1
P11.2
P11.3
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INTERNATIONAL ABBREVIATIONS

Bu

Dir
occas
Aero
R Lts
Priv

ODAS
SADO
IALA
AISM

Explos
Dia
WHIS
Ra
Racon

RC

Aero RC
WGS

INT

LIGHTS

Blue

Y ellow, orange, amber

Direction

Occasional

Aerolight

Air obstruction light

Private

BUOYS, BEACONS

Ocean Data Acquisition System

Ocean Data Acquisition System

International Association of Lighthouse Authorities
International Association of Lighthouse Authorities
FOG SIGNALS

Explosive

Diaphone

Whistle

RADAR, RADIO, ELECTRONIC POSITION-FIXING SYSTEMS

Coast radar station

Radar transponder beacon

Circular (non-directional) marine radiobeacon
QTG Coast radio station

Aeronautical radiobeacon

World Geodetic System

SERVICES

International

Last Updated: 1997-06-13

P11.4
P11.6
P30.1
P50
P60
P61.2
P65

Q58
Q58
Q130
Q130

R10
R11
R15

S1

S10
S15
S16

S50

T21
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LIST OF DESCRIPTORS

Aeronautical radiobeacon S16
Airport, Airfield D17
Anchorage areaN12.1

- deep water N12.4

- explosives N12.7

- named N12.3

- numbered N12.2

- quarantine N12.8

- reserved N12.9

- tanker N12.5

Annual change

- magnetics B66

- nil Bj

Approximate, About Ba
Areaunder reclamation, Works at sea F31
Articulated loading platform L12
Artificial island L15
Astronomic station Bb
Astronomical Tide

- highest H3

- lowest H2

Awash Kb

Bank (small craft) U14
Barge Q53

Battery E34.3

Beacon

- buoyant P5

- cable landing Q123

- colours of Q2-5, Qb

- day Qt

- in general Q80

- firing danger area Q125

- floating with topmark Q82
- lattice Q111

- leading Q120

- lighted P4, P3

- on a submerged rock Q83
- notice board Q126

- pipeline landing Qt

- refuge Q124

- resilient P5

- symbol out of position Qa
- tower Q110

- tower, lighted P3

- with colour Q81

Beacons

- marking a clearing line Q121
- marking ameasured distance Q122
Bench mark B23

Berth F19

- numbered or named N11
Bird sanctuary N22

Black (quality of bottom) Jp
Blockhouse E34

Blue (quality of bottom) Jq
Boat harbour (marina) Ul
Boat hoist (small-craft) U6
Boatyard U9

Bottle gas (small craft) U20

Boulders Jc

Boundary, district or provincial Nb
Breakers K17
Breakwater F4

Bridge

- fixed D22

- opening D23

- transporter D24

- with piers Dd

Broken J33

Brown (quality of bottom) Ju
Bubbler system La
Buddhist temple E16
Buildings D5

Buoy

- anchorage QI

- barge Q53

- barrel Q25

- bell Qc

- cable Q55

-can Q21

- cautionary Qm

- colours Q2-5, Qb

- conical or nun Q20

- control Qo

- current meter Q59

- cylindrical Q21

- degaussing range Q54

- diving Qr

- fairway Qh

- firing danger area Q50

- gong Qe

- hazard Qs

- information Qp

- junction Qk

- keep-out Qn

- LANBY (Large Automatic Navigational Buoy) P6
- lighted Q7

- marker ship Q52

- mid-channel Qh

- middle ground Qk

- mooring Q40-Q44

- nun Q20

- ODAS Q58

- oil or gasinstallation L16
- outfall Q57

- pillar Q23

- port bifurcation Qj

- port hand Qg

- position of P1

- privately maintained Q70
- recreation zone Q62

- safe-water Qh

- seaplane anchorage Q60
- spar Q24

- spherical Q22

- spindle Q24

- spoil ground Q56

- starboard bifurcation Qi
- starboard hand Qf
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- super Q26

- swimming Qq

- symbol out of position Qa

- target Q51

- temporary Q71

- topmarks (IALA) Q9-Q10

- traffic separation scheme Q61
- wave recorder Q59

- whistle Qd

Buoyage

- cardinal marks Q130.3

- direction of Q130.2

- IALA System Q130

- isolated danger marks Q130.4
- lateral marks Q130.1

- safe water marks Q130.5

- specia marks Q130.6

Bush Stakes, Withy Q92

Cable B46

Cable landing beacon Q123
Cable ferry M51

- overhead Ma

Cablesign Qv

Cairn Q100

Caisson F42

Calcareous J38

Calling-in points, radio M40
Calvary, Cross E12

Camping (small craft) U30
Canal with distance mark F40
CandelaB54

Caravan site (small craft) U29
Cardinal marks Q130.3
Careening grid F24

Cargo transhipment area N64
Castle E34

Causeway F3

Cemetery E19

Centimetre B43

Chak Jd

Chandler U12

Chapel E11

Chart datum Intro, H1, H20

Chemical waste dumping ground N24

Chimney, Stack E22

Church with cupola, spire, tower E10

Clay 33

Clearance

- horizontal D21

- plane of reference H20
- vertical D20

Clearing line M2

Cliffy coast C3

Coarse sand J32

Coast guard station T10
- with rescue station T11
Coast radar station
S1Coarse sand J32
Coast guard station T10

- with rescue station T11
Coast radar station S1
Coast radio station (DTG) S15
Coastal hillocks C4
Coastline

- surveyed C1

- unsurveyed C2
Cobbles J8

Compass rose B70
Conveyor Dc

Coral J10

Coral reef

- covers and uncovers J22
- submerged K16

Crane F53

Creek C20

Crib Fb

Cross, Cavary E12
Current

- information box H31

- in restricted waters H42
- rose Hj

Current meter Q59
Custom office F61
Cutting D14

Dam F44

Danger lineK1

Dark Jw

Daybeaons Qt

Decca S20-S25

Decimetre B42

Degaussing range N25
Degree B4

Depression contour Ca
Depth

- contours 130

- contours, approximate 131
- over an artificia feature Ka, Ic
- plane of reference H20
Deviation dolphin F21
Diffuser, crib L43
Direction of traffic flow

- established M10

- recommended M11

Dish aerial E31

Distance mark Fd

Doctor (small craft) U15
Dolphin F20

Dome Ea

Dredged area

- limit of 120

- with depth 121

- with depth and date 122

- with maintained depth 123
Dredging area N63

Dry dock, Graving dock F25
Drying height 115

- out of position Ib

- plane of reference H20

139



X
LIST OF DESCRIPTORS

Dunes C8
Dyke F1

Ebb tidal stream H41
Eddies H45

Electricity (small craft) U19
Elevation

- of top of trees C14

- plane of reference H20
Elevator Eb

Embankment, Levee D15
Every Pd

Exchange office (small craft) U14
Existence doubtful 11
Explosives

- anchorage N12.7

- dumping ground N23

Fathom B48

Ferry M50

Fine sand J30

Fish haven K46

Fish stakes, traps, weirs, nets K44
Fish trap or tunny net area K45
Fishing harbour F10

Fixed point B22

Flagstaff, Flagpole E27
Flame tower, Flare stack E23
Flare stack at seaL11

Flat coast C5

Floating dry dock F26
Floating oil barrier F29.1
Flood barrage F43

Flood tidal stream H40

Fog signa

- bell R14

- diaphone R11

- explosive R10

- gong R16

- horn R13

- light buoy with horn R22

- lighthouse with siren R20

- position of R1

- sren R12

- wave actuated bell buoy R21
- whistle R15

Foot/Feet B47

Footbridge Dc

Foreshore

- mud Jh

- rock J21

-sand Ji

- sand and mud Jj

- weeds JK

Form lines with spot elevations C13

Fort E34.2

Fortified structure E34.1

Foul areaKc

Foul ground K31

Fuel station (small craft) U18

Garbage disposal (small craft) U26
Gasfield, nameof L1
Geodetic datum Hc

Glacier C25

Gravel J6

Graving dock, Dry dock F25
Green (quality of bottom) Jr
Grey (quality of bottom) Jv
Gridiron F24

Ground Ja

Groyne F6

Hachures, relief by Cb
Harbour-master’ s office F60
Hard J39

Hedlth office F62

Height of structure

- above ground level E5

- above plane of reference E4
High Water H20, Hd

Higher High Water Large Tide H20. He, Hf

Highway marker Da
Hospital F62.2
Hour B49

Hulk F34
Hydrograph H30

Ice boom Nc

Inadequately surveyed area 125
Inch Bc

Incineration area N65

Inland village D4
International

- boundary monument B24

- boundary on land N40

- Great Lakes Datum Hb

- maritime boundary N41

- meridian (Greewich) B3
Island, plane of reference H20
Isogonic linesB71

Jetty F14

Kelp J13.2
Kilocycle Bf
Kilohertz Bg
Kilometre B40
Knot(s) B52

Ladder (small craft) U7
Lagoon Ce

Lake C23

Landing F17

- stairs F18

Landslide Cc

Land survey datum H7
Large Jn

Latitude B1

Laundrette (small craft) U22
Lavaflow C26
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Leading

- beacons Q120

- lights P20

-lineM1

Least depth in narrow channel 112
Levee, Embankment D15f1
Lifeboat at mooring T13
Lifeboat station T12

Light

- aero P60

- air obstruction light P61

- aternating P10.11

- colours P11

- composite group flashing P10.4
- composite group occulting P10.2
- continuous quick P10.6

- continuous ultra quick P10.8

- continuous very quick P10.7

- daytime P51

- direction P30

- elevation of P13

- extinguished P55

- fixed P10.1

- fixed and flashing P10.10

- fixed and group flashing Pc

- flashing P10.4

- floodlight P63

- fog P52

- fog detector P62

- group flashing P10.4

- group occulting P10.2

- group quick P10.6

- group quick plus along flash Pa
- group very quick P10.7

- group very quick plus along flash Pb

- horizontally disposed P15
- interrupted quick P10.6

- interrupted ultra quick P10.8
- interrupted very quick P10.7
- isophase P10.3

- leading P20.1-3

- long flashing P10.5

- major floating P6

- Moiré effect P31

- Morse code P10.9

- occasional P50

- occulting P10.2

- period in seconds P12

- position of P1

- private P65

- range P20.1-3

- sector P40-P46

- strip P64

- stroboscopic Pf

- temporary P54

- unwatched P53

- vertically disposed P15

- with range of visibility P14
- with reciprocal bearing Pe
Lighted marks

- multicoloured charts Q8

- standard charts Q7

Light-float

- not part of IALA system Q31

- part of IALA system Q30
Lighthouse P1

Lightsin line P21-23

Limit

- continental shelf N46

- customs N48

- development area L4

- Exclusive Economic Zone N47

- fisheries zone N45

- harbour N49

- maritime, in general M15, N1

- of ice, junction of land and sea N60.1
- of safety zone around offshoreinstallation L3
- prohibited area N2.2

- restricted area, general N2.1

- restricted area, traffic separation M14
- seaice N60.2

Lock F41

Log pond, Log boom N61

Longitude B2

Loran-C S30-S37

- tower Ee, Sa

Low water line Jg

Lower Low Water, Large Tide Hj
Lowest Normal Tide Hi

Magnetic B61

- anomalie (local) B82
- bearing B62

- decreasing B64

- deviation B67

- increasing B65

- variation B60, B70
Mangrove C32
Marabout E18
MarinaU1

Marine farm K48
Marine railway F23
Marker ship Q52

Marl Jb

Marsh C33, JI

Mean

- higher high water H13
- higher low water H14
- high water H5

- high water neaps H11
- high water springs H9
- lower high water H15
- lower low water H12, Hh
- low water H4, Hg

- low water neaps H10
- low water springs H8
- sealevel H6

- water level Ha
Measured distance with beacons Q122
Medium sand J31
Megahertz Bh

Metre B41
Microsecond Bi
Microwave tower Ec
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Military area, entry prohibited N31
Military practice and exercise area N30
Millimetre B44

Minaret E17

Mine E36

Minefield N34

Mine-laying practice area N32
Minute of arc B5

Minute of time B50

Mole F12

Monument E24

Moored storage tanker L17
Mooring tower L12

Mosque E17

Motorway D10

Mud J2

Mussels, Oysters, Shells J11

Nautical mile B45

Neap tide H17

No bottom found 113

Non-tidal basin, Wet dock F27

North B9

North American Datum 1983 (NAD 83) S50
Northeast B13

Northwest B15

Notice board Q126

Observation spot B21
Obstruction K40-K42

Ocean current H43

Offshore platform, lighted P2
Qilfield, name of L1

Qil retention F29.2

Omega S40-42

One-way track M5.1

Ooze, Silt 4

Outer limits of traffic lanesM 15
Overfalls, Tide rips, Races H44
Overhead pipe with vertical clearance D28
Overhead transporter D25
Oysters, Mussels, Shells J11

Pagoda E14

Painted boards Q102
Park

- in genera Ef

- marine Ne

- national Eg

- provincia Eh
Parking (small craft)
- boats U28

- caravan U29

- carsU27

- trailors U28

Patent slip F23

Path or track D12
Pebbles J7

Perch, Stake Q91
Pharmacy (small craft) U16

Physician (small craft) U15
Picnic (small craft) Ua
Pictorial symbols, true position E3.1
Pier F14

Pile, Post F22

- submerged K43

Pilot

- boarding station T1

- office T3

- office with pilot lookout T2
- transferred by helicopter T1.4
Pingo Cd

Pipeline

- abandoned L44

- area, oil or gasL.40.2

- area, sewer or intake L41.2
- beacon Q1

- buried L42

- chemica Lc

- oil or gasL40.1

- onland D29

- potable water Lb

- sewer or intake L41.1
Pipeline sign Qu

Platform

- abandoned L14

- observation/research L13

- with name L2

Pole, Stake Q90

Pond C23

Pontoon F16

Port with pilotage service T4
Position

- approximate B7, B33, la

- doubtful B8

- of buoy or beacon Q1

- of feature (Ileader line) Bk

- of fog signal R1

- of light or lighthouse P1
Position of a pilot-cruising vessel T1
Post, Pile F22

Post box (small craft) U24
Post office F63

Power transmission line D26
Precautionary area M 16
Production platform L10

- lighted P2

Production well, submerged L20
Prohibited

- anchoring N20

- fishing N21

Promenade F15

Prominent trees C31
Provisions (small craft) U13
Public

-innU10

- landing U7

- telephone (small craft) U25
- toilets (small craft) U23

- wharf Uc
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Quarry E35
Quartz Je
Quay F13

Races, Overfalls, Tiderips H44
Radar

- beacon S2

- conspicuous feature S5

- dome E30.4

- range M31

- reference line M32

- reflector 4

- scanner E30.3

- surveillance station M30

- tower or mast E30.1, E30.2

- transponder beacon S3

Radio

- broadcasting station Ed

- direction finding station S14

- tower or mast E28
Radiobeacon

- aeronautical S16

- circular (non directional) S10
- circular marine, aeromarine S10
- consol S13

- directional S11

- rotating pattern S12

Railway, Railroad D13
Ramark S2

Ramp U5

Range approach marker (RAM) U
Rapids C22

Recommended

- anchorage without limits N10
- track, no fixed marks M4

- track, with fixed marks M3
Red (quality of bottom) J1
Refuge for shipwrecked mariners T14
Refuse bin (small craft) U26
Reported 13

Reported but unconfirmed 14
Rescue station T12

Restaurant U11

Retroreflecting material Q6
River C20

Road D11

Rock, Rocky, Shingle J9

Rock

- awash at chart datum K12

- dangerous, depth known K14
- foreshore J21

- non-dangerous, depth known K15
- which covers and uncovers K11
- which does not cover K10
-6ftorlessk13
Roll-on-Roall-off ferry F50
Ruins

-onland D8

- water area F33

Safe-water marks Q130.5

Sailing club U4

Sailmaker U8

Salt pans C24

Sand J1

Sandhills C8

Sandwaves J14

Sandy Shore C6

Schist Jf

Sea-plane

- anchorage N14

- landing areaN13

Seawall F2

Seaward limit of contiguous zone N44
Second of arc B6

Second of time B51
Settlement D3

- scattered buildings D2
Sheerlegs F53.3

Shellfish beds K47

Shells, Mussells, Oysters J11
Shingle, Rock J9

Shinto shrine E15

Showers (small craft) U21
Signal stations T20-T36

Silo E33

Silt, Ooze 4

Single Point Mooring (SPM) L12
Sketch (out of position) E3.2
Slipway F23

Small Jm

Soft J35

Sounding

- doubtful 12

- intrue position 110

- lessreliable 114

- out of position 111

South B11

Southeast B14

Southwest B16

Speed limit indicator Ub
Spoil ground N62

Spot elevations C11

Spring in seabed J15

Spring tide H16

Slack, Chimney E22

Stake, Pole Q90

Statute mile Be

Steep coast C3

Steps F18, U7

Sticky J34

Stiff J36

Stones J5

Stones and gravel (foreshore) J20
Stony or shingly shore C7
Stream C20

- intermittent or indefinite C21
Street name, Road name D7
Stumps

- position known K43.2

- position unknown K43.1
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Submarine cable L30.1

- abandoned L32

-arealL30.2

-area, power L31.2

- power L31.1

Submarine transit and exercise area N33
Swamp C33

Swept areawith date 124

Swept b wire drag K2

Tabulated tidal stream data H46
Tanks E32

Telegraph station T27

Teleperic D25

Telephone or telegraph line D27
Television tower or mast E29
Temple E13

Territoria sea

- seaward limit N43

- straight baseline N42

Tidal basin, Tidal harbour F28
Tidal information box H30
Tidal range box H30

Tidal stream diagram HI

Tide gauge T32

Tiderips, Overfall, Races H44
Tie-up wall Fa

Timber yard F52

Ton(s) B53

Topo contours

- approximate C12

- with spot elevations C10
Tower in general E20

Track, Path D12

Track

- based on fixed marks M3

- maximum draft stated M6

- not based on fixed marks M4

- one-way M5.1

- two-way M5.2

Traffic separation scheme M10-M29
- areato be avoided M29

- centerline buoys M28

- crossing gates M22

- deep water roule M27

- inshore traffic zone M25

- roundabout M21

- recommended direction between schemes M 26
- separation line M12

- separation zone M13

- two-way routes with one-way sections M28
- with precautionary area M24

- without precautionary area M23
Training wall F5

Triangulation point B20

Trot Q42

True north B63

Tunnel D16

Two-way routing system Ma
Two-way track M5.2

Under construction, works F32
Unsurveyed area 125
Urban areaD1

Vessel dumping ground limit Na
Views (out of position) E3.2
Visitors' berth U2

Visitors' mooring U3

Volcanic J37

Warehouse with designation F51
Waterfalls C22

Water levels gauge T32

Water police (small craft) U31
Water tap (small craft) U17

Water tower E21

Wave recorder Q59

Weeds J13.1, JI

Wellhead

- depth known L21.2

- depth unknown L21.3

- with height above bottom L21.3
West B12

Wet dock, Non-tidal basin F27
Wharf F13

Whirlpool, Eddies H45

Whistle station and bridge number Fc
White (quality of bottom) Jo
Windmill E25

Windmotor E26

Withy, Bush stakes Q92

Woods, in general C30

Works

- at seaF31

- onland F30

- under construction F32

World Geodetic System 1984 (WGS 84) S50
Wreck

- covers and uncovers K21

- dangerous, depth unknown K28

- depth known K26

- historic N26

- hull aways dry K20

- masts visible K25

- non-dangerous, depth unknown K29
- showing superstructure K24

- submerged, depth known K22

- submerged, depth unknown K23

- swept, depth known K27

- with estimated safe clearance K30

Y acht

- berths U1.2

- club U4

Yard Bd

Yellow (quality of bottom) Js
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